1.Needle, Post-bed, Unison-feed, . ockstitch Machine

&

mﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁz%ﬂvkﬁﬁ%wiw
PLC-171
2-Needle, Post-bed, ﬁ}niggnwfe@@ &@@ksiéﬁ@h Machine
_$ﬁ$%ﬁﬁ$&v$ﬁA%@

PLC-1760

2.Needle, Post-bed, Mms@nmfeed Em.ocksiatch Machine (Long Piich Type)
ﬂxﬁK%ﬁﬁh&vb%A%U v (A 5y FER)







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

i As 0 "#017 and "#02" refer to the "Nete” given at the bottorn of the respective pages.

3. Codes on the “Qty" column
. Bach numeral indicates the number of pars required.
."0.1* and "2.5" indicate ine length (in meters) of the respective pans.

Parentheses mean that the corresponding  part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

=@

_ Detted fines on the Figuras indicate assembly pars.
As to the parts with marks of "4 (consumable parts) and "@" (optianal parts) on the respective pans,

1

it 1= recommended to prepare spares.

SN X R SRBICERELT

1y R hea—S O, #02 E0HIE. RO R OBREEIBRTEV.

o WEEMONER. BEERL, 01, 25%08MEER. &S (BEIA—FA) BERLET,

3. #WEBEO () . EEREERLTVATRATSHS L L 2 WL 2T,

4 A FAIR=YD——— T iz, BERTHEC EERKRLET.

5. U bAoA CEEEERE) . O (T a v Em) A LS P BB K
i"fﬁ%%iﬁﬁébf#ﬁ(;t%#ﬁﬁmbit



CONTENTS

2| /9
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .ottt 1
JEHR - MR
9. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ..........ooovvieininn. 3
LEh - TEL - KRR
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ..ottt e 5
EHREIE BB
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR PLO=1710,PLO=1T60) . .. ..ttt ettt e e e ar et e e e 7
X R - OB (PLC—-1710,PLC—1760R)
5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L) ..., 9
PRAHE - XD EE (PLC~-176 0L
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1710,PLC~1760) .. ..o ooivnnnn ... e 11
MUEE (PLC—1710,PLC~-1760R)
7. FERED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLO—17605) .o\ o vt i eeeeeaaean 13
HYUBME (PLC—-1760LHD
B PR BASE COMPON BN TS L .ot et e e e 15
- DR alEd
9. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAPT COMPONENTS (FORPLC—1T10) .. ...ooiieiiairiienn 17
Sl - TERBEBR (PLC—17 1 0HD
10. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1760,PLC~1760L) ............. 19
2H TG (PLC—1760,PLC—1780LHA)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1710) © .\ \tvttieitr ettt iaains 21
ARETEE (PLC~17 10/
12, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLO~1760,PLC—1760L) ... ....... ..o, 29

HBWEEE (PLC~1T760,PLC~1760LA)

18 KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ... e 23
fE TR

14, LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........... ..o, 24
T S RERR

15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (PORARM) ......ioo i R 25
frtEass (72

16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHAFT BASE) ... ... 26
fEasE (EEG)

17. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLC-1710) ... 27

@ () (PLC-1T71C0H)



18, GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLO—1760,PLOC~1760L) ..o 28
ye-EIE (EE) (PLC-1760,PLO- L760LH

19, HOOK COMPONENTS Lottt e e e as s 29
90, THREAD STANT COMPONBENTS ... .ot 80

HTC ST GR

91 BELT COVER & OTL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ... 31
AOb A= - TR

ZzAUTOMATKHEwBSERLMTHM}MECHANHﬂ&COMPONENTSHHﬂEONALPART& ........ 32
pihe x EITEEEG OF T s V)

95, ATR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ..o cvve e 33

T -EEE OF 73 i)

94 AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR PLC~1710,PLC~1760 OPTIONAL PARTS) ... 34
QE Ay ZBF (PLC—1710,PLC—1760M A7Yavile

95 AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1760L OPTIONAL PARTS) oo 35
s Sy 2% (PLC-1760LM A7V a vl

96, DI, MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC~1760L OPTIONAL PARTS) ..oovr e 36

DLEEME (PLC—17860LH A7Yavii)

97 ADDITTONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
(FOR PLC—1710,PLC—1760 OPTIONAL PARTS) ....ooiveirr 37
g iShBg (PLC-1710,PLC-1760M4 &7 a vEREND)

98 SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ..o 38
B EHEEG (47 a LR

99, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . ... o0ovvnens o o 39
1 SHEA LR

30 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR PLC—1760,PLC—1760L) oo 41
im#mﬁwﬁi(PLC~1760£LC—1760Lm)
NUMBRICAL INDEK OF PARTS . oot e ns s 43

535l



OMPONENTS

el
vy

SR - R BHAR




REF. KO NORE PART RO, ... .. DESCRIPTION . S S S S gy
i 408-16748 FACE PLATHE ASY. Ay AN
) §5-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fa Y 11/64-40 1=12 2
3 85-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Ay 0/64-40 L=b 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B IS L 1
5 58-4110815-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=8 8
B T{3-55805 TAREAD GUIDE 1777 |
7 85-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 ATy 15/64-28 L=9 1
8 ff02 214-37108 WINDOW PLATE £ b AL 1
] #02  214-37306 WINDOW PLATE I PACKING TR {HER vEY 1
10 TA-0620504-R0 CAP ALY )
TT FOT T BE—ZTI0ET5-SF SUREW 11/64-40°T=8 FR 37 T1/68-40 058 T
12 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B Yh {8 B 1
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B IR {ayn xy B 1
14 §5-4110815-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Far iy 11/64-40 L=3 5
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 2
16 B13-31608 “BACARCE COVER FYE VIR - 1
17 §S-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TREIEY 15/64-28 L=9 1
18 #03  101-014G0 THREAD GUIDE, C {p7YH C 1
19 #03  58-2090710-7P SCREW §/64-40 L=7.2 TSRy 9/64-40 1=7,2 }
20 #04  214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASH, EAUPIEICEY! 1
2T 0T 400-3983E TEREAD GUIDE FLATE ASH. EAS I EELTE I
22 179-12108 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE N ML (1
23 B1132-621-C00 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING AL EFIf4 PG (D
24 $D-0380551-8L HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2 y3y D=3.8 H=5.5 (1
25 #04  214-08506 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {NTVH AR (1)
TE T 400-35830 THREAD GUTDE PLATE IRTVH4E n
27 85-T080520-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 4.5 TMETEY 0/64-40 L=4.5 1
28 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARy 2
29 CN-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 Ty A 12 1
30 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG P A%y 1
3T TA-1050504-RU RUBBER PLUG ARy i
3z TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Rty 7,
33 {M-3662000-01 ATTENTION SEAL bt Fanfy-R(16) 1
34 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA VISR EY 1
RES 504  WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2%6.5X0, 15 4 HH 3 3.2X6.5X0, 15 2
T6 TAE- 10100 Ui R ARy 7 (AT I
37 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG GOV A S 1
a8 #02  B1128-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER N7y B i
19 #02  88-2080710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 .2 ATy 9/64-40 L=T,2 1
40 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD & bt yFal 4
8| TA-1050504-RD ROBBER PLUG AR T
42 213-1230% SIDE COVER VRGN - 1
43 §5-4110815- 8P SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8 FAC Y 11/64-40 L=8§ 1
44 #0%3 213-31756 WINTOW PLATE A ASM. b A4AL#3) 1
45 #04  400-38688 HOOX COVER ASH. IeAn - {73} 2
48 i6d 400~ 17269 STIDE PLATE FSZINEET p)
47 04 400-17316 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER FIY PR ABN - 4
48 104  400-38691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT FUEN bV Y 4 2
44 #04  85-4080620-7P SCREW 1/8-44 1.=8 FAt 3y 1/8-44 L=t 9
a{) $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 3 vy 11/84-40 1=4.3 )
T TA-210GI04-RO RUEBER PLOG FAEY I
52 51114-517~-000 NFEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN {RFUHE - i
53 NS-6620310-5P KUT 3/16-32 oyHrdyt 3/16-32 1
54 #03 213-31202 SETSCREW FAZY 1
55 400-19114 LUBRICATTON SUPPLEMENT Saakysya 1
56 F03 TA-1460404-R0 RUBBER PLUC =125 L=4 F9EY =145 [=Z T
57 §5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-48 1=7,2 TRy 0/64-40 L=T.2 1
5% B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARRUA 3 Ty Fa-dyn Y 1
59 $01  400-39851 BED COVER I T 1
60 #01  SM-4DG1001-SB SCREW MG L=10 FAUIFY M6 L=10 3
61 FEID | KA T 1 WASHER 3. UX6. 540, 15 T F % 8,246, 5X0. 15 i
62 #01 400- 38688 HODE COVER ASH. AT -(23) ]
65 #01 A08-17269 SLIDE PLATE EEEANEE 1
G4 #01  400-17264 FEED LEVER BASE COVER A AYYFIR VAN ~A 1
65 #01 400-17285 FEED LEVER BASE COVER B AUVFIR YIAVER -B 1
i 0T~ §S-B000620- 3P SUREW 9763~ 480 L=6 Fo3y 0764-40 L=6 Pl
57 #01  400-38691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT IER VY Y S 1
68 01 5S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 FAT Y 1/B-44 L=G ]

YOTE (&)

#01....FOR PLE-1710
#02, .. .FOR PLC-1760L
#03. ., .FOR PLC-1710,PLC-1760
#04. ., .FOR PLC-1760, PLC-1760L

PLC-1710H
PLC-1T60LA]
PLC~-1710,PLC- 1760 5
PLEC- 1760, PLC- 1T80LA



2 UPPER SHAFT LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
ol o TER - RAERASR

3 13%%\ PR 5
Z}ﬁ;\ 7 ﬁﬁoﬁ: i ' 848

| 8 g @y ]
50— /12@ ‘ |5254 @03‘
- e
50 4 T
] 51
/Q)
50



ROF, MO NOTE _ PART MO, D ESCRIPTION kv oA AL Uty
i 213- 32745 UPPER SHAFT Yy 1
2 213-33080 UPPER SHAFT FRONT HETAL Ty IFIALY !
3 #03  230-01001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUETY 1
4 R1966-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fyby HHIy g 1
5 #03  213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT FU VA T 1
B BSTBIRUR2Z-TF “ICRFW Th/64-28 [=8 F9FyI6/64-28 Ll )
7 400-38704 NEEDLE BAR CRANK RQD AR BTy {
8 CQ-3030000-00 GIL WICK Y 0.2
9 #03 CQ-2020000-00 GIL WICK Y 0.03
10 B1210-061-0060 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN A - Y Y 1
T CH- 505000000 (1L WICK B3] 003
12 #03  213-32607 COUNTER WETGHT (A) (36MM) Y7470 LAY 36MM) 1
13 $S-R150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bRy 15/64-28 L=8 2
14 SH-R080812-1F SCREW M8XR bAZS M8 L=3 2
15 #0%  213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) Ik YHACS.5) 1
6 FO9 SS-8660SI0-TP SUTEW 1/3-40 =8 VA% 174-40 L=8 7
17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL Y SFiAAL 1
18 G- 2020000-00 DIL WICK %y 0.2
19 #03  213-36557 FCCENTRIC CAM A ASM. TANMATIAYIVIAA(FR) 1
20 #03  213-36508 ECCERTRIC CAM A KA AP VAT RAA (n
71 Ty S5-8B60R10-TP SCREW 174-40 L=§ FAFF T74-40 L=8 73
22 £5-0950810-5H THRUST GOLLAR ASM, D=8.5 W=§ 520 D=9.5 W=B8 /% 1
24 400-38692 UPPER SPROCKET ByAT Wrah 1
24 85-6661110-3P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 pogy 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 400-38694 TIMING BELT (98D) B4y A LM (860) 1
75 BIEN3-512-000 TOSHING, REAR Wy 4 Synan 797F 1
27 214-02800 UPPER SHATT BEARING HOUK pawal N VA 1
28 SM-B0BDBOL-TP SCREW MBX6 pARY M6 L=6 2
28 #02  400-19905 TRIANGUAR CAM A TANTIVFURERS A 1
30 #01  400- 38703 LOWER SPROCKET YHAT Hryh 1
71 T I T3- 87501 T.OWER SPROCEET ST R I
32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 7wy e 1
53 213-8770% SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING FUY YN § I
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Tyl WOFYA 1
a5 B1308-D55-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HODK Tyt w-F 4 94 1
1 ET300-055-00T COTNTTR-HOOR SPRING TR ¥ YITA N G 1
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TYE WY -F ya-uvy I
18 213-87508 SAVETY BASE Tyl wIaEl 1
35 B1314-065-D00 SAFETY CLUTCH SWALL LINEK PIN T YY-F ¥a3-Iuy By 1
40 55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
T SU-0GA0322-TP HTNGF SCREW D=6, 35 H="3.2 Ty D=6 .35 H=1.2 1
42 $D-0640322-TF HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 1= 3.2 A y3y D=6,35 H=3.2 1
43 §5-8111016-TF SCREW 11/64-40 1.=%.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 TA-0750704-R0 RUBRER PLUG Py L
45 B1312-563-000-4 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON Tyl VINFRTE AV 1
S TE—0L0U000-K0 T-RING EFARAY 5 I
47 B1639-051-000 SPRING ATE AV Rk 1
48 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNCUB SLEEVE Tt wi-F kv ¥y 1
45 400- 16148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER YRy PAIANRIBY & R 1
50 55-81607310-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AR 15/64-28 L=T 2
1 A00-38700 THRUST COLLAR ASH. YET FATAN A7~ JR]) I
532 400- 38702 THRUST COLLAR Yy JAIANTE 0
53 $5-8663030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAEY 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
54 $B-1200002-00 BLARING 20%42 A Fhvy 20X42 (1}
55 $§-7120760-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IRy 3/16-28 L=7 2
BE #0572 13-53008 HORTZONTAL FEED CAM COVER TARTATTAATA I
57 #03%  88-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 17 IREIEY 11/64-40 1=T 9
58 #02  4£00-38830 BALANCER N - 1
59 102 SH-B080812-TP SCREW M8X8 PAZY M8 L=8 g
i} 213-33703 SAFETY CLUICH DISC Fyk WFIYN Y 1
HI TECBTETI0-TF TOREW 15754728 L=T TUTARY Ih/B4-28 LET 7
62 #02  S8-8560612-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAFy 1/4-40 L=6 1
53 #0% 213-34008 FLYWHEEL NERTR 1
B4 54-8150822-TF SCREW 15/64- 28 L=§ bRy 15/64-28 L=t 1
65 #02  230-53600 FLYWHEEL BET R AN !
TE AREEYELY ADFUSTING PIN (1723 T aygrave e ¥ (1.2) I
67 #02 213-32606 COUNTER WRIGHT (B) (3880 7474 (B) (I8ME) 1
64 #03  213-33406 BALANCER NS 1
69 #03  5$8-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAZY 165/64-28 L=1h 2
70 #02  B1905-520-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FYE Y 1
il B1905-520-000C THREAD TAXE-TP LEVER T/ [§))]
72 R1607-057-000 THRUST PIN Fyby AV T2 0]
73 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y o

NOTE {¥Ed)

#01. .. SELECTIVE PARTS
#02. .. . FOR PLO-1760L
#03. ., .FOR PLC-1710,PLC-1760

B
PLC-1760L A
PLC- 1710, PLOC- 1760



2. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SAETEBIRR AR

3 3

B

o



REF.OND O NOTE o PART MO, SR ESCRIPTLION IR S S T B fty
t 230-02008 NEEDPLE BAR TRAME AlE AN A A 1
p) 214-06204 HINGE STUD PPV A% S O 1
3 228-14909 FELT 9Uy rxafazohh i
4 R1437-051-000  OIL WICK RETAINER bt B YTUE A¥viEr 1
B 5§-8151160-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 WAay 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
& 72.8-14009 FELT PV ESUNYES Y 1
7 #04  214-514086 NEEDLE BAR N - ]
8 B1411-057-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CLAHP ASM. Ak -2 % F3 I
9 B1411-057-000  NZEDLE BAR CONNECTION AEE -4 (1

10 S8-7000910-SP  SCREW §/64-40 L= 8.5 yvIay 6/84-40 L=8.5 {(2)
11 B1412-051-000  FELT ME -8 % JILN (1
12 #04 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nepa7FE M M3X0.5 L=6 1
13% #02  MC-3210013-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #130 n) 134-35 #130 2
14 214-38007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE BT TE T AN 1
15 $S-7110010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TvE3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE NV ELNTSE VR 1
17 85-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= T.5 TSRy 11/64-40 L=7.5 v
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE () A IR 9 A7y FH (B) !
19 §8-§0910622-TP  SCREW (v 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM AVE Ak v V7 T 1
21 S ROB0802-TP  SCREW AT 7
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT YA L) A 1
23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK BTV 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD PR B SR 2 M A i
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL NYF YAVE WY AT 1
26 100-27746 BUSHING REAR AUE wanht oY TR AR 1
27 400-39270 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. Al yagh vany 9F (43) 1
28 400-39268 ROCKING RFEAR ARM SR vE: L/ N L o (1
29 §8-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 va3y 15/64-28 L=23.5 (0
30 230-62102 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT AUE YATN 997 % 7 Takh (1
31 FA-UG00B0L-0CG  CABLE BAND gy (2)
32 CQ-2020000-0D  OIL WICK ¥y .05
33 #01 R1401-246-000  NEEDLE BAR NE 1
34 #01 400-39836 KEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK PUF O i
35+ #01  SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IheFayt 1/8-44 =45 1
36 F07 WC-3210013-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #130 A 134-35 #130 1
37+r #03 MC-3210020-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #200 M) 134-35 #2090 )

NOTE (¥k&l)

#01... .FOR PLC-1710

#02. ., .FOR PLC-1760

#03, .. .FOR PLC-1760L

#04. .. .FOR PLG-1760,PLC-1760L

PLC-1710H
PLC-1760H]
PLC-1760LH
PLG-1760,PLC-1760LE]



4. PRESSURK ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTES
(FOR PLC—-1710,PLC-1760)
PR FEEE - ERRUBEMR (PLC-1710,PLC—~1760H)




REF. ¥0  WOTE _ PART MO, .. _ .. _. DESCRIPTION .. .. L A S S gty |
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT GuARYY 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM UiE VA SV S 1
3 95-8660612-TP  SCREW [/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 400-39326 FRONT METAL Yy IIAAL 1
5 213-78302 - FEED SHAFT METAL AL FIVYT FAAD I

"6 738-04155 WAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, NI AYEACEY, 1
7 538-04106 MAIN SHAPT THRUST COLLAR U S VAN (1)
8 S5-8BEOG10-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1A%y 1/4-40 L=6 {(2)
4 §5-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Ay 15/64-28 L=7 1

] TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAEY |

11 200-33027 UPPER FLED LINK ASHM. DIV (43) 1

12 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK s AN (1

13 213-47109 FRLT AN MRS (n

14 wA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-T0S SRt YT 60 (2)

15 CQ-3060000-F0  OIL FELT gk 7Ibh (0.003)

16 C0~-3000006-F0  OIL FELT B 7IRh {0.003)

17 Ri414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK A Ok FyH{an ]

18 WP-0501046-SC  WASHER 5 X 1351 p3 B L BK14K1 1

19 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASH. FyhaFa (I2) 1

20 §8-7110510-8P  SCREW 131/64-40 L=b ThvIEy 11/64-40 L= 5 1

21 BIZ14-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK NIRRT R Ty an 1

22 105-09701 FELT YIn-% 21 yndhTelh 1

23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK UYFAVITN GRS 1

94 400-33033 WALKING BAR B ks 2 B 1

25 B1467-053-0A0  WALKING BAR ASM. gYAIIN R YYF - J3 1

26 T1469-053-000  WALKING BAR SPRING TUTILE - AFIA R 1

27 SU-E151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v5ay° 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE aLAIH A 44 1

29 262-26201 ROLLER 4h%UEy 3an 1

a0 98-6151020-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 p3%yt 15/64-28 L=19 1

31 n13-40104 CFPER FEED ROD S VTR 1

32 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW yoEyY myh A VY 1

33 D1455-055-R00  CONMECTING STUD s VAN A S A 1

34 WP-0482086-5SD  WASHER 4.8K11.5%2 v % 4.8X11.56X2 1

35 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 pypadyh 11/64-40 1

36 214-37900 UPPER FLED REAR ARY VIRV S {

37 SH-6062602-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 o¥H47 % bh M6 L=25 1

38 £Q-25206000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.02

39 400-39265 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ASH, AHIE b4 % 1

40 400-39266 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER C Aok o % C (n

41 S5-7110010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TSy 11/64-40 L=8.5 {1}

42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW AFIFa IRy 1

43 229-07504 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT APLFATEIFY FID 1

44 BIG02-245-000  PRESSER SPRING $41 FIVEY N 1

45 400- 38705 PRESSURE RAR HOLDER GUIDE AL T AN 1

48 A00-17276 THREAD RELEASE PLATE COMPL. ARINAT LRI G ) ]

47 21462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING ApahA Gra N A i

48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFIER LEVER THETH LN - 1

49 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AFTH DIRAAN 1

50 400-18340 SCREW A 2

51 4£00-18339 SCREW ARy 1

52 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhoddh 15/64-28 1

53 S8-81105620-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=4,5 1

54 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER AN AA7N ¥ 1

55 214-51505 PRESSER BAR Aok v 1

55 TEoT160740-SF  GUREW 15/64-28 L=7 TSRy 15/64-28 L=T 1



5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—17801)
AT - FREUB® (PLC~1760L

8 e—%




REF.NO | _NOTE _ PMTNO, oo DESCRIFILON ... Loy oA A wry
1 213-40401 {2PER FEED SHAFT BUERIY X 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARN AT T YT i
3 88-8650612-1F SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 WAEYT 1/4-40 LeB 2
4 400-39326 FRONT METAL YT IRTARL 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ATV Ak !
& T79- 04155 WATH SEAFT THRUST CULLAR ASK. W FATAV TP ) i
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR oY FRIAR T (1)
8 $§-8660G10-TE SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 't}
9 $5-8150710-1F SCREW 15/54-28 L=7 pAXY 16/64-28 L=T 1
] TA-D750T04 RO RUBBER PLUG bARY i
T T IE07Z0- 8P SONEW TE/64-28 LT TReSET 1576428 L=7 -
12 210-48707 HIKGE. SCREW Yyt AR oA VRS !
13 §5-8110620-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 AT 11/64-40 L=4.5 ]
14 113-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) sds 10y s (B} b
15 400-18340 SCREW Ry 2
13 10015339 TUKEW T3y T
17 1414-555-000 SLIDE RLOCK VT o S 2 1
18 WP-0501046-5C WASHER BX14X1 ] v ¥ . 5X14K1 !
18 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. yrp73 (93) 1
20 4§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAEIZY 11/64-40 L= B {
71 BIZ1Z-565-000 ELIDE BLOTK M 9% ¥ JyI{an I
22 105-09701 FELY gEn-3 #b 9RYRITAE i
23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK gURavATE WYNs 1
24 400-33033 FALKING BAR B YAy 4 B i
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASK, RN 3 Y OR - 4% 1
78 BTAGE-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING VRIS - AT 3 !
27 85-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17, 0 vF3y 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 YPPER FEED GUIUE PLATE Ly IE b 44 i
29 362-25201 ROLLER {b¥043¥" zan 1
a0 53-6151020-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 k7% 16/64-28 L=18 i
3T 00-530247 USPER TEED LINE ASH, FLEFVIAY (73] T
32 £4-3000000-F0 OIL FELT nyh 7IRE {0.008)
33 CQ-3000000-F0 QIL FELT mehe TEAh (0.003)
a4 218-47109 FELT [VEva RV Fas 1) (13
35 R4-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 YR v 60 (2]
K 20053028 UPPRK FEED LINK EELRERZ 1y
3 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ef ah47 8 }
38 213-40302 PPER FEED REAR ARN (B} gusyay7 U7 (B) 1
39 2]4-51505 PRESSER BAR FTHIF t
40 400-39265 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ASH. LR e & 1
Il - 00-J9466 TERURE BAR HOLDRER C FF IR ¥ C 17
42 88-7110910-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAvIEY 11/64-40 1=8.5 {1
43 228-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FHLFRYEIEY I i
44 Bi502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING HPE FaPEY N R L
45 400-38705 PRESSURE RAR HOLDER GUILE Ao od 5 AV i
iR A00-17275 TRREAY RELEESE PLATE CONEL, T VIR AR ¥ I
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SFRING ATINA FHE A R 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER RYLFH YR - b
44 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER AR {RTA 1
50 SK-BO52002-1P SCREW ¥5 L=20 oYy 7 A MBX0, 8 L=20 1
BT 710-0G002 ADJUST SPRING B TFIF=gedn & B q
5% 229-07100 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FHIF TVEAAL }
53 CQ-2520000-00 011 WICK a7y 0.02
B 107-13808 CONNECTION LINE PIN B LRy VB 1
55 N&-6150430-3P NUT 15/64-28 pyyyFsT 16/64-28 1
1 T07-13766 FCCERTRIC RO (8ET) STRRTHAIT Y (B T
5T 210-08507 ABJUST SCREW B AhrFadeyzy B i
58 NS-6110530-5F NUT 11/64-40 ugsEy e 11/64-40 1
59 216-05408 ADJUST SCREW A FHEFATEYEY A 1
60 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT ORI Y 1
6T 10774505 VERTICAL DIAL T 7 Ay 4 Avw T
62 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING T Y At B YA ST via 1
83 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM Y A FaAkyhA i
B4 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN AT Y A & TR Y 1
65 B1526-627-00G SPRING FITY N3 i
B SECRTIDRS0-1F SCREW TT764-40 =8 539 11/64-40 L=6 I
&7 213-41607 YERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM g YAyt FRtyer !
58 107-15308 PIN AR Y 1
5% SK-B051402-TP SCREW MBX0.8 L=14 nYHETHE A !
76 213-41508 YERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT T Y Ak AR 1
1 -1%208 — R SEAFT FROWT WETAL T T CEANAEUYT TALARR T
73 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 297 Y T8 AvAYAL 1
73 SM-1050801 SR SCREW Mb L=8 $3%7 MBX0. 8 L=8 i
74 213-36700 UPPER TEED STOPPER PLATE (B} YEEY AR {4(R) 1
75 §8-7111120-TF SCREW TALTRY 2
i 10713501 YPRING RO0L I T a0y 3 A ARiT 2
7T 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING a5 Y Es Y AN R i
78 13416-552-080 CONNECTING ROR KINGE SCREW v Ty AmE - 4T VEY 2
79 RE-0500000-K0 R-RING B 40AV B 2
a0 213-36809 UPPER FEED ROG SERING HOOL DIZPYA FHY 1
a1 TICFIT0830-5E SCREWN 11/62-40 L= 7.5 TRETRY L1/b4-40 L=T 5 |
82 10714509 CONNECTION LINK B 1y 3 ) B 2
B3 107 ~14608 CORNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN LYEETERYY Y 2
84 SK-BOB0602-TF SCREW M5 L= FAEY MBX0,8 L=6 /
35 213-37803 FRED ADJUSTING BASE SUBPORT A fattyA{ T 1
T TEBISHTIN-SD TOREW 1676428 L=7 : VAT 15/64-28 L=1 T
84 213-3860% UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (A) BT AR PR {RIA) 1
B8 SH-8050602-TF SCRIW MG L=8 LAxYS KERD.R L=§ 2

10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710,PLC-- 1760}
EUBE (PLC—-1710,PLC—176 0D




213-87402

REF. NG NOTE PARTRD. ... PESCRIPTLOR .. ... [ S S Quy .
! RE-GGGO0D0-KEG  D-RIHG 8 L 204y 9 1
A £5-1201010-SE  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 23FhYr D=12 W=10 73 ]
3 C§-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 23754 D=12 W=10 (1)
4 95-8680610-TP  SCREW 1/4-4C 1=6 pARY 1/4-40 L=6 {2)
5 SD-0800409-TP  HINGE SCREW D= B 1= 4 2 VEY D=8 H=4 i
B N5-6150430-SF  NUT 15/64-28 myRrFTh 15/64-28 1
7 SS-7110750-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Theaxy 11/64-40 L=T 1
8 400-38712 FELT HOLDER PV FRsUAW L LES 1 B 1
9 95-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.9 ThbIayt 11/64-40 1=8.5 4

Lo 214-07408 FITTING PLATE A VAL S PR 1

11 214-07200 FELED ADJUSTING BASE F70Fa0vY 1

12 400-3871% FEED ADJUSTING BASE B oyFantyal B 1

i3 98-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 psays 11/64-40 L=4.5 ]

14 913-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT F7YFAER A EYE 1

15 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL AANMEINY TAAD 2

16 SS-BIG1160-TP  GCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 VAR 15/64-28 1=10.5 |

17 B3025-141-K00~A CONNECTING ARM Iy SET AN 1

18 99-5121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=1Z b33y 3/16-28 L=12 1

19 929-04155 MAIN SEAFT THRYUST COLLAR ASM. VA SYANICES! 2

20 228-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR YUY JATANY (D

21 SECRBGO610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 ' TARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

22 400-39307 FELL REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD U EVASL VAN 1

23 $D-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 2ovay D=9 N=T7 1

24 NS-6680320-5P  NUT 9/32-28 n9hyFey 9/32-28 1

25 214-07308 SQUARE BLOCK ToVFarEIh o v 2

26 213-88004 REVELSE FEED ROCK SHAT ¥yl - 1

27 S5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 vaxy 3/16-28 L=9 2

28 ¢g-8150829-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 FARY 15/64~28 L=8 )

29 213-64104 FEED ROCKER AV A0 1

30 §S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TheFRy  11/64-40 L=14 2

3% 213-37902 RCCENTRIC PIN FAVFAGEI YT Y L

32 9S-7090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 gAL3RY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 2

33 913-37308 FELD ADJUSTING ROD b VAR EUESALTAN 1

34 ¢p-D800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 L= 4 4 yxy' D=8 H=4 1

35 21%-37605 SPRING Fr0FavEyad byn N 4 1

- 36 213-35009 SPRING HODK IS 1

37 §8-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b33y 11/64-40 L=16 2

38 213-37209 FFED ADJUSTING A Aoy FatiyA 1

49 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT RTINS 1

40 SM-6061862-TP  SCREW ME L=18 nyhrFHE b 1

41 71336800 FELD DIAL A Tria vl A 1

42 214-30400 FFED ADJUSTER SUPPORT FIVFavEy A i |

43 §8-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 v3%y 3/16-28 L=18 1

44 229-11804 TEED REGULATOR SCREW FHVFATLI AT 1

45 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING VS 1

4B 226-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN ANFIVEIL Y 1

47 229-12109 FYED PEGULATOR PIN SPRIRG FIVFATLILT YN G 1

48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASK, LSt CARNEACES i

49 213-36607 FEED LINK TANT IV {1

50 400-08103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN TheRAY R YOI Y (1)

5l C0-2020000-00 0OIL WICK 23y {0.04)

52 SY-B050612-TP  SCREW MHX6 FARY MBXC.8 L=6 (1

53 213-36706 FEED ROD A FAA{EAIOyT A 1

54 213-38207 FERD LINK PIN AANF TN Y i

55 SD-1000801-8H  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 &3y D=10 H=8 1

BG 213-36300 TACAWARD FRLD LEVER SHAFT P D A 1

57 915-78203 FERD ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW YL AR UMD R SV vl i

58 WP-CGE0876-SD  WASHER &.5X13%0.8 vy 2 6, 6X13%0. 8 1

59 NS-5150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 uyhoFyh 15/64-28 ]
: FELT AR Fayazehh 1



7. FEED MECHANIEM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC - 1760L)
EUBGR (PLC— 176 0LAD

- 13-



REF.NO  NOTE  BART RO, . CDESCRIPTLON TN S S IR
! 213-37001 BACKWARD FEED LEVER b 5 g yiur R 1
2 213-37100 BACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE & kAR 1
3 38-711071C-5F SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 eaeFEyt 11/64-40 b=7 3
4 213-52901 BACKWARD FEED LINK FULCRUM & kN IEy i
5 WP-06 1265650 WASHER &.1X18. 5X2 vs¥ F % 6.1X18,5X2 1
L S - E SPRING WASEER NEFRR . 1
7 58-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 mhsTHE AN 15/64-28 1
) 4004-39454 CHANGE BASE RS VARV 1
9 12461-481-C00 CONNECTING PIN IIVY ¥-E Y 1
10 260-23200 FEED CAM ROLL bvARENL 1
Ti RE-0400000-£0 E-RING 4 WA ARAT 4 1
12 85-6090510-8F SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v5ey 9/64-40 L=9 2
13 8§-7120710-8F SCREW 3/16-28 1=17 eIy 3/16-28 1=7 2
14 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION S L N Y 1
16 137-89201 TENSION SPRING tyT Rty M 1
b TIZ-TI614 TEED SFRING HOOK TR - KRG 1
17 WP-06026816-8D WASHER (0 Wb i
18 229-52601 BACK LEVER STOPPER AORTUNT -RRIR - 1
19 §8-7112420-80 SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 kSR 11/64-40 L=24 1
20 $5~6121210-59 SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v33y 3/16-28 L=12 1
T 228-04155 VAN SHAFT THRUST CULLAR ASH. R ESXISVICEY A
22 229-04106 FEED LEVER SUPPORT 1N FagEr {1]
23 58-8660810~TP FEED LEVER BASE ArV7a8 { (2)
24 400-39307 SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TRy 9/64-40 L=6.8 i
25 §n-0300701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 iy D=8 N=T 1
26 NS=60B03Z20-5F WASHTR 6§75X11X1 F5F F % 6.0X11K1 !
a7 214-07309 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ 3-4 Y Iy Z
28 S5-B150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 }A%Y 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-84104 FEED ROCKER p AN Vi 1
30 85-7111410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ybIEy 11/64-40 L=14 2
a3 Z13-37502 FCCENTREC PIN E N ING DL 1
37 $§-7090910-TP SUREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 b5y 9/64-40 L=B.5 P,
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD IyyFagingt 1
34 SD-0B00402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 =4 4 yiy D=8 H=4 i
35 40038801 SPRIKG B ANy {hyn Un RB 1
36 Z13-38009 SPRING HOCK XSS I
37 §8-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 vy 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 230-56104 FEED REGULATOR (P=12} F9Fasey (P=12) 1
39 226-09408 FRED ROCE SHAFT NN 1
40 SM-6061802-TD SCREW M6 L=18 ughrITE Bl 1
3l TI0-56203 FEED DIAL (C) FEUT TG I
42 214-30400 ¥EED ADJUSTER SUPPORT FOVFATEY A THE 1
43 §5-6121860-SF SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 vI3y 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 225-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW TIFRIRIFS 1
45 R0-0922702-00 RUEBER RING s 1
iy ZI8-TZ2000 TEED REGULATOR FIN FHVFITRILY 1
A7 229-12108 FEED REGULATOR PLN SPRING AVFIFEIL YN F 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM, TPV YH(43) 1
44 213-36607 FEED LINK FEEST ELVY) (1
50 40D-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LIKE PIN FATRANN TIVIE Y (L
5l Ch-2020000-00 OTL WICK 2y (0.04)
52 S¥-8050612-TF SCREW M5X6 FARY MBXO0.8 L=f (n
53 400-11400 FEED ROD () vk (C) 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN AARARFIIY I Y 1
55 §p-1000801-5H HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 ayzy =10 H=8 1
o6 213-36404 BACKWERD FERD TEVER SHAFT 3 FRIAIIA -7 7 D 1
&7 213-78203 FEED ROCX SHATT HINGE SCREW LAY FI07 9T B VEY 1
58 WP-0650876- 5D WASHER &.5K13X0.8 v ht 6, 5K33X0.8 1
59 NS-H150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 ovhhiay 16/64-28 1
60 213-87402 FELT 2a{FIOy Y Fap2dahh 1
BL RE-FG00000-X0 [-RIRG§ EFATAT 8 T
62 £8-1201010-5H THRUST COLLAR ASY. D=12 =10 5N D=12 =10 73 1
R (5-1201011-58 THRUST COLLAR B=12 §=10 25 T=12 W=10 (1
fd $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-4C L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=0 ()
65 3D-0800402-TF RINGE SCREW D= 8 H=4 a y3y D=8 H=4 1
66 RS-8150430-5F NUT 16/64-28 HRTFIT 15/ 64-28 T
67 S§-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LIy 11/64-40 L=T 1
68 400-33712 FELT HOLDER Fo0aney R 7T 1
65 $§-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 bRy 11/64-40 T=8.5 4
70 214-07408 FITTING PLATE FoYFarer AL YR 1
71 TE-07Z00 FEXD ADJUSTING BASE ATVFavey 1
T2 400-38711 TERD ADJUSTING BASE B Ar0Fareya B 1
73 $8-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 pory 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
T4 213- 37803 PEED ARJUSTING BASE SUPPORT AaiFRIEY ALY ET 11
75 213-78302 FEED SHATT HETAL AN FATL 2
8 TS-8IGTTHO-TP TOREW 15764 28 T=10.5 TRy 1R/04-EdR L=10S r
77 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM Fay o8 AT 1

i



== FEED BASE COMPONENTS

) GBI




REF.NQ  ROIE PART RO, . _ ... DESCRIPTION o ... vy Ay
1 400- 38859 FERED BAR ASH, FUR 4 (ARRYIYRN AR 1
2 400-38868 PELT (D) F5048° 472N D (1
3 232-00801 VERTICAL FEED LINE eV VARV {1
4 S§-6090612-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 T HE bh 9/64-40 L=8 ()
5 232-00900 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT YAkt ZINNIT g (n
B SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MARY (1)
7 230-56005 FFED BASE Frui A (1)
3 400-2309257 FEED LEVER .0/ (1
g 400-39015 FEED LEVER SCREW Fr0Fay VEY (n

10 230-09509 FELD LEVER SHAFT ATy {1

11 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Ch 4vA7 8 D

12 #01  135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B FoVyFy 41 B (n

13 01 135-16604 SLIDE BLOCK A APIYFY BT YA (1

id 401 135-19202 SLIDE BLOCK FPVYFUHIL Y 0

15 400-38709 FELT A F704 4720k A (1

18 4D0-38967 FELT (C) T8 472k C (1

17 TA-O500B01-0C¢  CABLE BAND CUAWINAN )

18 NS-5150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 peHsFyy 15/64-28 (1)

19 B1504-012-000-A FELD BAR SHAFT VAL S DA 1

20 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING & U 4vAY 5 1

91 CO-2020000-00  OIL WiCK vy 14

22 #02  230-36304 %FED LEVER SUPPORT FovratsT 2

23 #02  400-38981 FELD LEVER BASE F9Fad 4 !

24 #02  SS-6000630-TP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 £3%y 9/64-40 B=6 2

25 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 =16 ayhITIE b 4

26 WP-D512076-8P  WASHER 6.1X11%2 VS R 6. LALIXZ 4

27 #02  400-17263 FEED LEVER BASE COVER FrVFay fhn - 1

28 #02 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 va2y 0/64-40 L=6 4

29 #03  400-38707 FEED LEVER BASE AyiFaq 4 1

30 #03  400-17317 FEED LEVER SUPPORT FF0Fatds 2

33 #03 59-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThtTsy 9/64-40 L=6.8 4

NOTE (#ERd)

#01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS
#02.,. . FOR PLC-1710

#03. .. .FOR PLC-1760,PLC-1760L

BAAR A
PLC-1710H
ELG~1760,PLC-1TROLH



8. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710)
Sl - PERESSR (PLC—17 10




REF.NO  NOTE  PARTNO. .. L. DESCRIPTION .. L A S Quy
! 400-38695 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LY 4 !
2 214-27307 LOWER SHAVT METAL , REAR &y 47 AR i
3 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 T5ahyr D=9, 53 W=8 43 1
4 930-04708 HOOK SHATT SPACER ey A -t 1
5 BI816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE VL valk b > v A o 1
B SO B151160-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 xy 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 98-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 WAz 16/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 400-38697 RUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASK. YLy AR (FR) 1
9 85-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 MARY 1/4-40 1=8 )

10 400-38867 HOOK SHAFT BASE PO s | 1

11 TS-BI50D710-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 T3y 16/64-28 L=7 7

12 313-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL HYY FIAALL 1

13 230-04608 HOOK SHAFT Iy Y 1

14 400-39822 OPENER i7" 1

15 230-04906 OPENER GUIDE ARM - - TYHNE 1

16 o: 101-12001 EOOK. SHATT GEAR, A YT Y RO A i

17 01 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B Iy gAY AT bR B 1

18 #01  101-12208 HOOK SEAFT GEAR, € IRy F Ry A v O 1

19 #01  101-11504 HOOK SHAFT GRAR JIVIEY N 1

20 501 400-29634 BOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR gy pEy onr IRE 1

21 TH-G061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 ayasTEE b 2

29 WP-0612076-SP  WASHER 6, 1X11X2 p3% 6. 1K11X2 9

23 SH-B040802-TP  SCREW M4XD, 7 L=8 ppsy iR b 1

24 230-244009 VERTICAL FEED CAM (1.3) b dVBA(AYYY YAl 8) ]

25 §5-8560530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 I=4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4,5 3

a6 PH-0300062-C0 PIN INETIA, 1

NOTE (3EZD)

#01. ., .SELECTTIVE PARTS

e 1F

RIEEA,



T YOI £ e p ™ & - pren Y o rrnnT
10 HOCK BHAPT & LOWER SHAPT COMPONENTE (FOR PLC~1760,PL0~1760L))

ZEh - FEBG (PLC-1760,PLC-1760LHE

0—z2s8
8-“‘;@ ’

SR & .



REF. N0 NOTE PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTEION ... LA U ay
l 400-38695 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT PAVAR i
2 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR YRS FT AN !
3 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.83 W=8 ZGANGY D=0.53 W=8 #31 2
4 230-04708 ROORK SHAFT SPACER Yy AN ¥ 2
5 B1816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SEAFT, LARGE YRV AY NN 2
6 SS-BIAI150-TF  SCREW {b/64-28 L=10.5 FARY 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
7 $9-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 RARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 02 400-39822 OPENER F=7 3 2
8 S5-R8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY 1/4-40 L=8 4

10 400-38867 HOOK SHAFT BASE Ry IR 2

11 SS-B1R07:10-TP  SCREW 15/04-28 L=7 hAFY 1h/64-28 L=V 2

12 213-34701 BOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL B VAR 2

13 02 230-04609 HOOKE SHAFT A 2

14 #03 400-38829 (PENER F-7 - 2

15 230-04008 OPENER GUIDE ARM -7 F-TvHEs 2

16 #61 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BT XY MY A Z

17 #01  101-12160 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B PAS A VARV A 2

18 #01 101-1220% HOOK SHAFT GEAR, © ey y 3 A v O 2

18 01 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR LA VAR 2

20 #01  400-29634 HOOK. SHAFT SCREW GEAR ey Y M IRE Z

21 SM-606T602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 WIBITHE b 4

22 WP-0612076-SP  WASHER 6. 1X11X2 e b 6. 1R11X2 4

i3 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 DYHITE bh 2

24 202 230-24408 VERTICAL FEED CAM (1.5) yoanyt AV EA(AYYY YAyl b} 1

25 98-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.5 bARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 6

26 PH-0300062-C0 PIN AR Y s

27 400-38697 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM. FEYT 4FHAIN(IR) 1

28 #03  400-38846 VERTICAL FEED CAM(2.0) v oand ArVEA(2, OMM) 1

29 #03 400-38802 HOOK SHAFT (60%L) ey 7 {60L27) 2

NOTE (37D #0071, .. .SELECTIVE PARTS JEIER &
02, ., FOR PLC-1760 PLC-1760H
#03....FOR PLC-1760L PLC-1760LH

T



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLO~1710)
B (PLC—17 108D

A
P

242526

R

N

REF.NO NOTE  PARTN. ~~~~~~ DESCRIPTION & v 4 4 8y
1 400-39837 THREAD TENSION ASH, {hFanysa 1
p) 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. gy (T a) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD IWRIAT 20 (1)
Ay B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A TRRIA R (1)
5 B3137-051-0A0 TARE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. ARRIN F TUHY T 43 (1)
6 103-20208 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT SIS P (D
7 226-1820] TENSION RELEASE PIN, A IhabAe v (A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREADL TENSEON DISK 1hFa-7%7 {4)
g9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {rTah¥IAts {2)

10 B3128-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2} fhFa-y a3 (1.2) (2
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPFER L MFI-F$5 B{FVR A (2)
iz 119-56802 THREAD TENSION XNOB, RLUTL RFErYIRE (7)) (2)
15 10 -24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A AR - A (n
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE & A4F{hFary s {2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSTON SPRING X {45 {hFITIN G (1)
16 I10-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 1 4Ma9y Fub (1)
17 214 -41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 4hapALR (10
18 S8-4080610- 3P SCREW 1/8%-44 1=6.4 Fa' 2y 1/8-44 =64 (1)
19 §D-0470281-5P HINGE SCREW D=4 .7 H=2.8 5 Ry D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
90 N5-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 mrhdeh 11/764-40 (1)
a1 Da2162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE B A1F AMI-TE - T (1}
29 P5-0600502-KF SPRING PIN N AR 1
23 58-71109:0-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IRy 11/64-40 L=8.5% )
24 #01  213-48206 TENSTON RELFASE BAR Thaddryk e 1
25 #01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR R AE - ]
76 FO1 T 230-06406 TENSTON RELEASE BAR TRITYE Y i
27 113-15108 COLLAR TNt 4 o4 NIk 1

NOTE (&)

#01. .,  SELECTIVE PARTS

ERER



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLO-1760,PLC~1
AHEFEE (PLC—-1760,PLC~1760LH)

I 8 3
e
7
{~3 l A R
- 7
4 i ’
I
| B \
32
58

I
ES
~
(4]
. &
g
I
03
£
/
/
/ (1
fe

o ~
~ 27-

REF}J[) NOTT, AMPARTN{) DESCRIPT‘IDN _________ [ “_f ______ Q‘E)’ﬁ‘
1 A01 230-06408 TENSION RELEASE BAR hapRvE g 1
2 #01 333-48208 TEN&10N RELEASE BAR AhadtdvE 9 t
3 103 103-21107 TENSIDN RELEASE BAR Thard 138 - H
4 P8-0600502-KP SPRING PIN XNty ]
5 $032 400-33263 THREAD TENSION ASM. {hrady(ra) 1
3 103 400~ 36564 TAREAD TERSION ASM. (B0L) (rFavsiPET (60L) 1
i 400-17283 TENSIDN RELEASE LEVER A RUEEE S ELS [$9]
H 3D-0470%81-8P HINGE SCREF D=4,7 H=Z.3 AT ¥id B=4.7 H=3.8 {4}
g 400-17282 TENSION RELEASE PIN B AhapAL" vE 12

10 226-1820} TENSION RELEASE PIN, A 4hakAe vIA) (2)
11 B3126-012-00¢ THREAD TLNSTDN DISK AhF3-33 {8)
1271 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAWE-UP SPRIKG AhhIn 3 (1
13 22617906 THREAT TENSTON BISK FRESSER AAFatIITAIL (4)
14 o2 B3129-526-000 TENSTON SPRING (1.2) ihya-ynm3 (1,3} (4)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRIAG {47 bFauEA 3 (2]
I BI120- 125-000 ROTATING STOPVER fhF3-47 BTN A [€N)
17 118-56302 TIREAD TENSION KNOD, BLUE {pFaniyvR (74) [4)
18 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 8IIIDE STUD ELESEA A S (i)
14 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UF SPRING GUIDE ASH. ARRIRT A 7Y 08 £
il A3142-547-000 s TARE-UF SPRING GHIBE PLATE Abbin 2 Frid2 3
i EENEER A o TALLAR FISYESEE e [
2247 B3128-527~000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B M3 B )]
23 236- 17609 THREAD TENSTON POST hRIR 3 A o {1}
24 226~ 154504 SET SCREW ARRIA 3pRARY [§3]
25 226-18504 SET SCREW AR M UA RRIRARY (1)
6 B3138-527- 000 ANJUSTING PELATE X EREA F F3-e84E D €8]
el 58-7090520-8F SCRER 9/64-40 L= 4.5 JALFEY 9/64-40 L=4.3 n
24 B3l41-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR ANRINT R TUHEET m
28 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AR A &%
10 B3125-012-001 THREAD TENSION NUT 1b#3-¥ Hh (1
) 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-TF SFRING S5TUD Thhyn 337 Ty
1 400-17284 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER B ’ ELELESE ] (n
33 10741104 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE B M aIET : {4)
34 110-72402 THREAD TERSIO0K NUT 41 fhFady {2
35 161- 24504 THREAD TENSION PDST, A T A1{bFR-E - A &3]
I 400-17274 SPACER OS] h
¥1 HS-6110310-5F RUT 11/64-40 nyhoFer 11/64-40 {1
38 109 -03205 FIRST THREAR TEXSION GUIDE 5 AR 2IVT (2}
34 in3 B3123-053-000 TEHS1O% SPRING {hEB-IN 2 (2)
40 fo3 210-58100 THREAT: TENSION SPRING hFaly a3 {2}
i qag-17280 TAREAD TERSIDY BASE CONTL. ’ ThFabyd A0 o) ~ s
41 5§5-7110810- 70 STRER 11/64-40 3.=7 IR 11/84-40 L=
4 400-38752 THREAD TENSLON STUD {hFagoaayh )
44 §04 400 - 40558 TENSIDH RELEASE PLATE Y3344 1
45 a4 400-405656 SPRIHG E599%0° 3 :
T ELT SH-UE40851-5F STRL - SORER PAR2 B 1
A0, ., SELECTIVE PARTS HEELR
.. FOR PLE-178D PLE-1760 /
403, . TUR PLE-LTHEL PLO- 1TH0L T
G045, DETINNAL PARES (FOR PLC- 170D T YRV R (DL 1TE0E]

i
8l
f



13. KNEE LIFTING
fE T R AR

GOMPONENTS

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by { o by
t 213-43207 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS g b AN 1
2 SK-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nIRFAE B ME L=12 3
3 213-42555 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASH, bR T Y FANR) 1
4 21343508 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT A e T Y sA {1}
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN e TE T ey {1}
[ T13-43707 KWEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING PR TAN I
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK [ b I
& SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5XC.8 L=16 uyps7HE b HEX0. 8 L=18 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAPT B A s bab 0! 1

10 RE-0806008-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) Ef* 4h27 8 i
T1 FAREERULE] TNEE LIFTER LEVER E Ty ERTE 7
12 8M-GDE1E02-TF SCREW ¥5%0.8 L=18 NYRFTHE Wb KEX0.8 L=16 2
13 %13-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A e Th kA A 1
14 SH-B051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 pyhr7HE 4% MEXD. S L=18 1
15 SK-8052502-1P SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 PRI 1
I8 NE=BOB00UE-ST NUT HEXUS [BvEe i (R T
17 213-42002 KNEE LIFTER LINK [saveal Vod 1
18 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4 5 Uy D=7 H=4.5 Y
18 400-17274 KHEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD o 7 4R i
20 SD-070046L-7P JIRGE SCREW D=7 =4.5 B uRy D=7 He=d B i
71 TI3-43355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASK. EF 7Y Fa7E]) I
22 SH-6D62602-TP SCREW M8 L=25 ngRyTHE Bh MG L=25 2
23 22853252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASK. e T 50 i
24 208-53202 ANEE LIFTER JOINT v Th Yy 7 (h
26 B3428 -521-000 PRESSER SPRING LY TEY N OARIN 2 (
78 SETTI0ETU-SP SCREW U/82-40°L=4°8 TRETET RS0 ST @8]
27 229-32453 BRACKET ASH. Ly TEAFY SRR (23) 1
%8 229-32404 BRACEET bY TFAFY SR (1)
74 229-34707 SCREW EY TERFY PRI FARY (2
30 213-43157 ANEE PRFSS PLATE ASY. v TF{A(IR) 1
kB! SR-GUETINE-SF SCRIW HE T=12 TyR7E ke Wb L=12 [@))]
31 215-43108 ENEE PRESS LEYER E¥ 7ELA - (1
53 22934508 ENEE PAD PLATE COVER bR 7F{ANN - (1)
34 229- 34400 ZNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L#* T4 A (1)
35 349-34202 YNEE PAD PLATE [SaELE] (0
k14 PELERF R TNEE FAL PLATE SUPFINT AT {1)




ai
r\\ﬁ“
‘26 TS

\
o |24 ™
&(a -

REF. NO STE  PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION oy R A4 . 8y
1 213-57567 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM, 1hvEyiF(73) 1
2 205-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASLS COMPL. AbEhIYFE £y @) (1
4 213-57968 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL, {heEY P EYT ) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBRIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AheRBAT # (YT 0) (1
5 736-36202 BOBBIN LEVER Apeyln - (1)
B F13-B6001 ADJUSTING PLATE TR I8 1 Fa0EIqR @)
7 [F1529-800-006C-A PRESSUR FONT SPRING 3T (1
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ ayh g u-g Ty (2)
94 213-58205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR hRETITINN (1

10 B3205-310-0080 CUSHION By (1
]! B1]48-555-000 SPRING T Fa-eY C YN R &)
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch ahAy (1)
13 RE-0500000-KD E-RING Ly 2bAY 5 83]
14 RG-0923702-00 RUBRER RING oyvy (1
15 £5-7091410-8P SCREW §/64-40 1=13.5 LIy 9/64-40 L=13 B &)
15 S5-BO90LZ0-5P SCREW §/64-40 L= 5.0 E5R3FT0/64-40 L=k 1)
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADFUSTING PLATE 1he5Fattd (4 (1}
18 $S-611081C-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F3EY 11/84-40 L=5 4
19 107-04807 BOBEIN FRIGTION WHEEL FINES T LA 1
20 $N-B050602-TF SCREW M5 L=6 b2y M5X0.8 L=§ 2
21 10502300 THREAD CUTTER 1oxTE 12 I
22 $8-6040620-TP SCREW LSy 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM, v (73) |
24 213-55708 FITTING BASE SALVTFL YRR o {1
25 P3162-556-B00 THREAD GUIDE 4 A{F AbFI-IE - TV (1)
78 HS-5110310-3F FUT 117C4-40 THTE 11/764-40 &8}
21 D3168-555-HOB TENSIOR SPRING N0} a1 AMFIYIN G (n
28 R3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TERSLON D1SG {hFE-¥ 45 (2]
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSTON POST a4 F N FanYE g (1)
a0 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {NEEIY Puh (1)
AT SY-B0408HC-5F SCREW IRy Z
32 225~38706 PACKING AReERIYTA 4N Ry b

~ 94 -



15, LURRICATION COMPONENTS (001 ARM)
o (VA0

4= 21
REF, NO NOTE _ PART NO, DESCRIPTTION L [ — Ry
1 230-62052 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELY € ASK. T-ARY a2 C{IR) 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-Afviai7bbA n
3 230-62003 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT C Tty 7z (C) (1
4 213-45903 FACE DNCE THROUGH FELT AT anTo bk n
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASH. TIAMBLI(23) L
3 713-46309 FELT SUPPORT FIAMYL ()]
7 213-46587 FEET CHANGE FELT LEA NG ST (1
8 213-46408 FELT FIERLEREI T (1
] EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CY-708 YR YR 60 (2}
10 35-G110480- 8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¢35y 11/64-40 L=4.1 !
! 213-40708 UPPER FEED 0IL BAR PLATE Tk I i
12 88-7110510-3F SUREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEIRY 11/64-40 L=5 1
13 CQ-2020000-00 01L WICK 19y 0.2
i4 213-47000 TAKE-UP 01l PLATE FVIAED 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 01L WICK 1y 0.2
15 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT R PRI EVEY A T
17 85-3000610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INFT B/64-40 L=b i
18 213-46002 FELT 7 Akadazzhy i
10 B1412-051-000 FELT U RS 23 1
A0 £R-2620000-00 0IL WICK Ty 0. ba
71 BT-0500300-EA DIL TUBE AT 0,17
22 214-07507 01L TANK A I avT I GAA 1
23 214-07606 01L TANE B ¥ an? 77 AR 1
24 214-07705 FELT ¥ a7y Pl 2
25 88-6111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 LFxy 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
p1H #0Z CO-202000G-07 0L WICK 13y 0,18
27 #0602 213-46101 LUBRICATION FRLT PRESSER AN PR ELEVES AN £ 2 1
28 #02 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT abat 3 anh i Tokh 1
20 #09 88-7120760-8F SCREW 3/16-28 1= 7.0 ISy 3/16-28 L=T i
an PS-~050020%-EP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 yur ety 5L0X20 i
7T TBAROE-512-000 OTC FELT HOLDER 703 JIAs & EE 1
3% 8%-7110710-8P SCREW 13/84-40 L=7 ATV 11/64-40 L=t 1
34 B3538-112-000 (1L RETURN TURE HOLDER avhah w47 AT 1
a4 55-41106156-SP SCRERW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa a3y 11/64-20 L=6 i
35 #01 213-39700 UPFER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) PIAF A 4 5(B) i
15 FOT SS-7I11120-TP SOREW TAETAY 2
37 #01 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4_5%10X0,8 £S5 p7 3 4.5X10X0.8 1
kY] #01 226~ 20504 GIL WICK HDLDER A7 Rapariios l
39 #01 £G-2020000-060 O1L WICK 23y 6.2
40 FA-8500801-00 CARLE RAND YirbyRt v 1

ROTE (i53)

#01. . FOR P
H#L L FOR PLE-TTE0L

C-TTLL LG 1TOD

FLO-1710,PLE-1T80/
P3.G-1TBOL




16, LURRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHAFT RASK)

RILBEAR (B

REF. MO~ NOTE  PART NO. . Bk
1 400-38728 VILENE HOLDER ASM. N AIYYRFE(IR) 1
2 400-38729 0IL WICK ASM. By RN 18-y (73) {0
3 400-38730 VILENE HOLDER N AR (1)
4 $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 v33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 l
b D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER -7 N NARHS 1
6 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa" 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
7 213-459056 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT A7 Wy Va7 A
& #01 4006-38728 VILENE HOLDER ASM, ng bRavitz(s3) 1
tH 400-38729 O0IL WICK ASK, Dy ang AN 4=y (73) (1
16 400-38730 YILENE HOLDER N A= (1)
11 #01 S8-6110480-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 3Ry 11/64-40 L=4, 3 1
12 #01  D2611-556-B00-A CABLE HOLDER ‘ -7 MRS 1
13 401 88-4110816-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
14 #01 213-458058 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT Av7 I Van7 L 2

NOTE (#:Rd)

#01. ., .FOR PLC-1760,PLC-1760L

08 .

PLC-17G0;PLC-1760LH



17. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLO~L710)
TUHMR ) (PLC-1710H)

B
i
J

b

/

.

v

REF. NGO NOTE  PART NO. prscrIpTION Ot by A 4Gty
1 400-38970 THROAT PLATE INELS !
2 400-38972 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A ASH, AILRYFAZZ 1
a 400-38074 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A ML RTTA (1
4 230-07503 ECCENTRIC RCLLER AYIVIR (n
5 230-07602 HINGE SCREW AYYaRE Vay (n
[ 400-38076 TIROAT PLATL HOLDER B ASM. NIARGEBYX 1
7 400-38977 THROAT PLATE HOLDER B AY4AST B (13
8 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER Ayyyam (5
9 230-07602 HINGE SCREW Ayyyank iy (1}

10 §5-5110810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 W5ray 11/64-40 L=8 4
11 §5-G000625- 3P SCREW 0/64-40 L=G vI3y 9/64-40 L=b 2
124 §8-7090530-8P SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.5 YHLFFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
13 ADD- 17288 PRESSER FOOT ASH. THETIY I
14 ah-17287 PRIESSER FOCT Ty (1
15 107-13402 FINGER AUSILIARY COVIR eI AN - (1)
18 SN-GO40802-1P SCREW H4¥0.7 L=8 O¥Ry7 % b (1)
17 S8-B110480-8P SCHEW 11/64-40 1L=4.3 voEy 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
18 214-44559 PRESSER INNER FOOT ASM. ATy (43) 1
19 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 WIHTHE bb Md Le=d .5 {1
20 214-44500 PRESSER INKER FOOT FYLIhTy (1)
71 400-38971 FEED 777 1
22 #01 400-40285 FEED FOOT ASH. AN IE I
23 A00-40256 FEED FOOT Fr07y (1)
24 SH-G040552-TP SCREW ¥4 L=4.5 IR HR b M4 145 (0
25 #01 400-40284 FEED Ay 1
NOTE (¥ #01. .. OPTIONAL PARTS F7 vavi s



18, CAUGTE COMPONENTE (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLL-1760,PLC~17601)
eJEEE (EW%) (PLC-1760,PLC—-178680LH)

e e e e

t #01 400-38894 NEEDLE PLATE (10MM) A4 A(1OXM) 1

2 §8-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 bFxy 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

3 400-38787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{1CMK) NI A (10MM) 2

4 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYYYan 2

5 230-07602 HINGE SCREYW AYFYInR Ry 2

B S$5-5110810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 oAy 11/64-40 L=8 8

7 58-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k733 9/64-40 L=6 A

Br 85-2080810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 YVETRY 9740 L=T7.5 2

9 400-38774 NEEDLE CLAMP{1OMM)ASK. MR ACTOMM) (433 1

10 400-38775 NEEDLE CLAMP(10MK) ML ACTOMM) (1)
1+ SS-8080319-TF SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 bAZY 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
12 400-38795 PRESSER FOOT{10MM)ASH, FHITY{10MM) (73) 1

13 400-38706 PRESSER FOOT(OMM) FHE7¥{10MM) (i
14 400-38784 FINGER GURDE(1C-12HM) ab d-b (10-12¥MM) (1)
15 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYFITHE b (1)
34 #01  400-39007 FEER (3,8-2.4)(10MN) AZU(3.8-2.4) (1OMM) 1

17 #01  400-38842 FEED FOOT(I0MM)ASM. T (10MK) (23) 1
18 #02  4D0-38898 FEED FOOT(I0MM S0L)ASH. FTVTFL0MM 60L3%) (43) 1

19 #01  400-38843 FERED FOOT(10MM) A7V (10MM) (L
20 #02  400-38899 FEED FOOT(10MM 6OL) APU75(10HM 6OL) (i
41 SH-80405652-TT SCREW M4 L=4.5 nyh2TIE M W4 L=4.5 D
22 #02  400-38893 THROAT PLATE(ICHM 50L) MILACTOME 80L3Y) 1
23 #o2  400-38887 FTED( 10MH 60L) A23n (10MM 601370 i

NOTE ()

#01,...FOR PLC-17G0
#02.., . FCR PLC-1760L

PLC~17605]
PLC-1760LR



19. HOCK COMPONENTS
SERELR

REF, NO NOTE PART MO,

1 #01  400-39010 HOOK ASM. FYFIR(23) 1

2 #02  400-39010 HOOK ASM. FFA(F3) 2

3 400-38733 HOOK Phpv (1)
4 400- 39887 INNER HOOX FhE Y (1

5 21442207 TENSION SPRING FajIn 3 (1)
57 T07-23500 IBLING PREVENTICN SPRING TRTVR DN+ 3]
T 21432000 ABJUSTING SCREW Fanhady (1)
8 107 -23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW Fh{bFIIIN F PAEY (1)
9 230-26008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN VP E DS M (13
10 230-58506 NEEDLE GUIDE A (1)
i1 23026404 FELT Zxibh 1)
12+% 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW T AT FARY (3)
134 228~ 14008 SCREW ATFNARY (2}
14vr #O1 0 8§-1082810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 1=25.4 #5583 L
15+ #01 107-69603 ALUMINUM BOBRIN (DOUBLE-CUT) 7R v y{p-byhyE) 1
TG+ FO0TT T S§TI002810-80 SCREW 9/64-40 L=754 ¥R 2
17+ B02 107-58803 ALUMINUM ROBBIN (DOUSLE-CUT) FRAR e (-t rE) 2
14 403 400-38BTO HO0K ASK, (60L) FHL#3(60L) 2
19 400-38732 HOOK Yy {n
20 400-38868 INKER HOOK Fhb (b ()
21 400-38869 TAP T (I}
22 23058605 TENSION SPRING FERIN } (1)
23+ 214-32000 ADTUSTING SCREW FAYEY (1
24 214-32108 ADJUSTING SPRING SCREW FATYN JARY (1)
25 23028008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN JIEIFY WYL {1
0 230-58806 NEEDLE GUTTE ki 1y
27 230-26404 FELT Trhh (1)
28y 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW BFER AL bARY (3
294 22814008 SCREW PRI ()
20+ 10723500 IDLIKG PREVENTION SPRING FOFYE GIN 3 (1)
Tie FO9RSTT0GI810-SP SUREW T/84-40 =254 FEESH 2
327 #0d 1075496043 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOURLE-CUT) FhIF e y{n-lyhry) 2

NOTE (#3) #01. .. ¥OR PLC-1710 PLC-1710A
%02, .. FOR PLC-1760 PLE-1T60
#03. . FOR PLE-1T60L PLC-1760LH



21. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
A I Ay 8- R R

- e A
a1 - 36 37

™

8 |
| | |
E l 9 |
j
i ! 21 4 |
E 43 i o
| © W Eemrral 8 © o)
BERES 1 ANOPSY 30 1 Tl L

>4 3 28—y /| 4 ! |
| - | ] 'l
4 | | |
| g ) |
I 33— ] o | : |
22! |
| . -~ \ ‘ |
| f( N !
| 54— ! ; |
| ol | g
: | - i
i ! i | o ;
) b ;
N S ot
3 3637 |- |
i
“ 35— a» , % A ‘[ ‘
&5 | |
| 38 | ! |
? 1
| ; @_ { i \
\ 49 | | |
| l @&—19 | | |
|
| 5 @43 | | |
1; 46 47 | [ E
; 4 7"‘“; | | |
e e e i e s e it dtini e S . ] B ot amm —m  a— — — —h momm e e e T i b e s
REF, M) NOTE PART NO, DESCRIDPTIGON |4 b b3 i Qe
-”w“_ww________n“_____”“-____”,,,,U_--m-ﬂn-___-____u_-,_--_-____Y__

Y #02 28%-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ABM. AR AFUHF(7E) 1

2 228- 30507 8Y00L REST ARM b7 (2}

3 22930705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOIHT ShAFE Sy (4)

4 220-31406 SPIOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AhEFE YEIT A )

5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROB, UPPER {hA7Y 9(01) )]

R 229-31 307 §P00L REST RO JOINT VTR 99 7 1)

7 228-30308 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AraFE 9 (33) 48]

B 720-3110% SPOUL RETATNER AbTETLR A 4)

3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ESER LT (a)
14 229-30803 SPAOT. REST CUSHIGH APREIFY FoYY (4
1T T79-30804 TFOOL REST i MY 3 €3]
12 5H-6081510-8C SCRER MG L=16 p3a39 W8 L-16 4)
13 5M-4051405-8E SCRER M5 L=14 #0339 MG L=l 12
14 HN-6050001-SE RUT M5 Pzt 45 i#4]
15 WE-1612615-8E © WASHER 18X30X3.6 Y3 A3 (2)
i3 WA~ 1643002~ L1 SPRIRG HASHER N ¥ 2 10.4426.6X3.2 Y]
17 HM-B16B511-8E HUT M16X1.5 nAbrdoh K16X1 .6 192 1)

t
18 HY-B050001-XE NUT ¥5 aohsFah M5 4)
19 H8-0516003-1% SPRTAG BASHER nAThT2 5, 1K, 2K 14}
20 42530654 THAREAD STANDIRG ARM ASK. 1r8507 (73) )]
i 76010059 THREAD GUIBE ARM ASH. {hE R TYHIT (03] 1
22 131-67803 TARCAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE ThEF{RTYH 88}
23 13168000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER ARAF NI (P A 88}
24 131-68108 THREAD GIFIDE ARM BASE AR AT KT U U ()
4] 131-68508 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE SR AFANTHIF B §Y]
F13 FE-4041001-5C SCHEW B4%0.7 L=1D P iy WAK0.T L-10 2]
27 N¥-6040002-5E RUT B4X0.7 n¥ardek WAXD.T 232 )
28 §M-4041201-80 SCREW M4 L=12 I3y M4 L=l {1
29 S4-404700) -5C SCREA M4 X 20 Far a3y M4ND.T L=20 (0
an NM-8040002-8% NUT 40,7 usgayh H4X0.7 23 (2
31 #01 Za4- 30358 THREAD STARD ASM. ] AREFYRF(IR) I
32 238-31109 SPOCL RETAINER ARRETR A (2
19 229-31000 SEOOL PIN fhTE0NE ¥ 2
34 219-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION XL IS VEPEYS (2
38 219- 30804 . SPOOL REST 1rEhrE 3 (2
kLS SH-B0G1610- 50 SCREW ¥5 1=10 v533y Wb =15 12
av 228-30705 THREAD GUTDE ARM JOLHT haFd buRYI (2
38 229~ 31408 $POOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP hAFE ¥4 0 A ()
kb 420-30507 SPOOL REST ARM RIFIF (2
41 229-30408 SPOOL REST RGD, UPPER SRR BTy (1
El 338-31307 ZFOOL, REST ROD 01T EE e o (4]
A2 SU-4051405-58 SCREW W5 L=14 Fr 33 HE Lald (2
43 AM-EDS0001-5E KUT HS n#hiksh 45 ()
14 223- 30309 SROOL REST ROD, LOWER Iy 93] 1
45 220-493208 THREAD GUIBE {b3F (3
15 FEI05I0C0T KN SPRING WASHER R § 5.5A0. 2814 [
47 AH-BOROGO1-SE HUT 85 (23535 Mh 12}
A5 HH-B1B0511-5E HUT HEGNL. S nyArFEE WIGKLLG 192 1}
44 BE- 170260050 RASHER  17X30%2.8 LI 3 1TRI0ND 6 12}
A0, FOR PLC-1710 PLE- 1710
§G2. .. FOR PLO- 176G, PEC-1760T, G- V7RG, FLO- 3T ROLI

— 30



21. BELT COVER & OIL, RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
A 5 B R

e 26
o

-

E

fo o

o]
8

g

Ny
REF. ¥0  NOTE  PARTNO. ____ DESCRIPTION ! ey A4 Ry
1 212-51457 011 RESERVOIR ASM. AL VACES. 1
9 88-61h1440-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ¥3%y’ 16/64-28 L=14 1
3 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A7y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 §8-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAEY 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
5 400-25299 0IL POT JOINT 77 53% !
6 213-79003 011 MANAGEMENT WASHER T IR B R 1
7 BR112-220-000 01L SEAL 77 % AAAY B 1
8 400-25300 0IL POT a4 1
9 SM-30531401-8F SCREW M3X%0.5 L=14 wAIEy MAX0.6 L=14 4
10 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 mhryy M3%0.5 192 4
13 107-48101 0311, REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T IRENARY ATy 8
12 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 b4 3 3.2X7X0.6 4
13 SK-3241601-8C WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YRETRY D=%.4 L=16 ]
14 10755254 BELT COVER C ASM. {FOR JE) A AR TRV IS 1
15 10755205 BELT COVER C(JE) & Whin -CIEyEY) (D
16 SE-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 [=25 sy D=4.8 1=25 (2]
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) a b - (3% MR 1
18 212-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) At Bhhnt - (3% ) (1
19 213-51602 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE A RNIN Y 218 {n
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AT bR~k ) 1
51 DR232-241-L00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A ATRNIRT - FFal A 1
22 §5-6153040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 vI3xy" 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 400-38823 BELT COVER {UNDER) DA NG 7 )] 1
24 400-17389 BELT COVER L1D AT BN 74 1
25 400-38824 BELT COVER STUT I AN N ] 2
26 55-H110480-5p SCREW 11/64-40 1=4,3 ¥y 11/64-40 L=4.3 4
27 85-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 p3%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 P

NET



90 ATTTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
B 2 FITREER OF 7 s R

13

1 PA-4001501-00  ATR CYLINDER A i
2 SK-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 AR A M8 L=20 4
3 213-56606 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW YR LVUEIRY 1
4 NM-GOB0001-SE  NUT M8 YAy M8 173 1
b SD-0720331-8F  UINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 &3y D=7.24 E=3.3 1
6 213-88509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A ¥ b UREETE b -A 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B b PAFTTY b -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 s rhE bh H5XC.8 L=10 2
9 213-566704 SHA¥T PARNY b A VA AR TN A 1
10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW IhkE 2
1 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY{FRONT) FIvE 254 (31) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY{REAR) YV R34 () 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTICHN SEAL 16 v Fal{y-L{16} 1
14 85-61651040-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 b7y 15/64-28 1=10 4
15 HX-0029500-04  WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-3-7(2) 1
16 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) T4Y=-9-7(3) 1



23. ATR MECHANTSM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
Ty B OF 7Y g )

bt e e e e

l

N

b

I

P

[ W

[

N @@e

[ 7

P 4

-

| 8 |

|

b

|

(o

I i

!

l

|

|

L .. A

REF, NO _NOTE ~ pawtNO. B ESLRIFZDLUAN

1 A00-389056 AIR APPRATUS{P )ASH. I7-YF(B)(IVI3) !
2 400-38905 TLECTROMAGNETIC VALVE(P YASM. Fryy Aty (PIIR) (1)
3 400-25359 AK CORD ASM. AKa-h 73 (1)
4 EX-03461006-20  2-POLE NYLON PLUG N AP (1)
5 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 4Rr9% 7B (I ) (1)
6 GAK-ATB03000 INSULATTON THRE ¥ YLy Fa-7 {1
7 HX-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE AZR-IH, N (2)
8 400-38904 MAGNETTC VALVE(P) Fuy Ay (P (1
9 HX-0029500-04  WIRE MARK(2) T{Y-g-#{2) (3)
10 EX-0029500-0B  WIRT MARK(3) {72 (3) (3)
11 BT-0600401-E8  TUBRE Fi-7 {2)
12 SK-3415001-SE  SCRIW D=4.1 L=56D THEIEY D=4.1 L=50 4
13 A00-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASH. T ALY ab-4(03) 1
14 PF-0552176-A0  FILTER REGULATOR TeVALE ab-4 (1
15 BT-0600401-EB  TUBL F1-7 (1)
18 400-38723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLAT T RALE 2L -Ap YIS (1
17 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-Y% 5 (1}
18 GAX-29009000 ELROW 249 9% FA (LE ) (1}
18 SM-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 FAT 2R MB L=10 (2
20 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4 8 L=23 RIS D=4.8 1=25 2



94, AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710,PLO~ 1760 OPTIONAL PARTE)
EE/ Sy 7BE (PLC—1710,PLC—1760H A7 a3l

e

30

g

1 400-40415 OPTIONAL PARTS (BT) BTy b (PLC-1710,17603%) 1

3 400-40650 WINDOW PLATE ASK. R 1A (23) 1

3 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 WY RITIE Wb (2)

4 WP-0641601-8D WASHER Mé LY T IR ME (2)

5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IR -LYEYRY (1)

& WE-5060003-SC WOT MG TTh7FeT NE #))]

1 213-48503 FITTING BASE PN IR e { (1)

8 5§-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 THL5EY 16/64-28 L=12 ()

g 213-48701 BACKWARD FEER LINK E vy (L
10 $D-0800352-5P KINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.%§ 2 vay D=8 H=3.5 (2)
11 FI-301066] -04 FALY UNION pYr €3]
12 PX-0165010-00 WUFFLER 75 (1)
13 HX-0028500-00 WIRE MARK(1) =771 (1}
14 418-48908 WIDOW PLATE B 4D (1}
15 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING YA R vEY (1
16 FA-3I01502-00 TiG CTLINDER FEIIE &)
17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION LA =N b 1
14 55-4120615-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L= FACRY 3/16-28 L=6 1
19 16226209 SPRING APEVEY ZhAED I 1
20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X paEsUbn - B R 1
21 73552601 BACK LEVER STOPPER N Z IS Y T
23 §5-7111810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 I/LFEY 11/64-40 L=18 1
23 400-24848 SRANGE SWITCH ASM. T LyA4yF(IR) 1
24 $8-7110840-5pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 8 2
25 HX-001%300-04 CABLE CLIP 5-7 pand 3
15 TE-ETTORIE-SE SCREW 11764-40 L=8 R 11/64-40 =R E]
27 ADD-24864 RELAY CORD T ASM, Fahrda-p E(73) 1
28 400-40418 ELECTORMAGNETIC VALVE (1) ASK. oy At y(1y(ra) i
29 HE-0246101-00 10P CONNECTOR Ay v 10P I
30 400-40671 AIR HOSE ASM. (BT) 7 F-2{F3)(BTan) i
31 15656102 BEVERSE FRED LINK, (1) R Y EERTIeY T
32 $5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 ALY 3/16-28 L=T 1

— 34




25. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONEN'TS (FOR PLC-1760L OPTIONAL PARTS)
BEAw 7B (PLC~ 1760 LHE A7Yarvigs)

1 400-40469 OPTIONAL PARTS (BT) BT%y} (PLC-1760L3%) 1
2 400-40660 WINDOW PLATE ASH. I AA(73) 1
3 SM-G061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 IFRITHAT Mb (2)
4 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 (sl M BV A ] (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCRIW YIVA -LyEERY (1}
6 NM-6060003-5C  NUT M6 ayhrh M6 (1)
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE AR VDN AV N UL (n
8 $5~7151210-5F  SCREW- 15/64-28 L=12 TheFRY” 15/64-28 L=12 (2}
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK LR AN (1)
19 SD~0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 4 v3y D=8 H=3.5 (2)
11 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION ARb-h h
i2 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER 77 (n
13 HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(D) Y{y-7~7(1) (1)
14 213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D 2D (N
15 213-498105 CYLINDER PACKING YUVET A Ry (1)
16 PA-3201503-00  JIG GYLINDER STV S 4y
17 HX-0012300-04  CABLE CLIP F-7 W0y 3
18 S§-4110815-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FaT Xy 11/64-40 L=3 3
19 400-24864 RELAY CORD T ASM, Falh{a-8 B(43) 1
20 400-40419 FLECTORMAGNETIC VALVE (1) ASM. Froyy ot y(13(r3) 1
o1 HK-0346101-00  10P CONHECTOR v v 10P {
22 A00-40671 AIR HOSE ASM. (BT) ITE-A( 733 (RTaY) 1
23 400 -24849 5RANGE S®ITCH ASM, T LYALyF(I3) 1
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2



96, DL MECHANTISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLO-1760L OPTIONAL PARTS)

DLEBMEG (PLC-1760LE A7y

i

|
13 —

5

\

\

o e e e

1 400-40418 DPTIONAL PARTS (DL} DL-23%}h (PLO-1760L3Y) 1
2 40040662 WINDOW PLATE ASY. b AHF(S3) 1
3 SM-6044002-TF SCREW oy RATHE b (%)
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTIRG SCREW SYvRT LIRS (1)
] NM-G0R0TI1-SE NOT 48 whIHIS M8 98]
] FI-3040651-02 ELROW I m
7 $D-0600403-TF HINGE SCREW k> AP A (D
3 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F b {4F (1)
5 HX-06029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) Ie-1-7(4) (1)
14 PA-3202001-00 116G CYLINDER ¥RV (1
11 PX-0151010-00 “HIFFLER 75 (1)
12 400-40420 ELYCTROMAGNETIC VALVE (4) ASM. oy A y(4)(#3) i
13 400-25036 KNEE SWITCH ASM, AT vt A{yF(3) 1
14 58-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v33y 15/54-28 L=11.6 (4)
15 §S-7110710-81 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TAES3Y 11/64-40 =7 (4)
it WP-(4E0886-5P WASTER 4 .EX8 408 F 7 % 4.8X8 250 8 €3]
I7 S8-7111410-5P SCREW  11/G4-40 L=14 ghbFEy 11/64-40 B=14 ()
18 (HAX -A14040A0 KREE SWITCH 4 ASK. (A S TACEY ()
19 MAT-B0231TO0 DRIVING BAR, T00Z AyF ¥y uF (T00L) (1)
20 MAT-80230T40 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE F¥F ¥y 4 (T002) (2)
71 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B ATISELICE [
22 214-38601 MUTUAL, YERTICAL LINK SPASER a0 T B VAN - 1
23 88-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k533" 11/64-40 L=§ 2
24 214-38502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK 2T YT ank Py 1
25 SP-0B00454-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=p H=4.5 1
75 14738205 UPPFR FEED STOPPER PLATE BIEFT AR 44 T
27 214-38700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT Y Ay WL 1
28 §8-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Ja° 37 11/64-40 1=8 2
29 400-40672 AIR HOSE ASM. [BL) I7F-A(233(DLAT) i
a0 SK-3514000-5C Wo0D SCREW D=5.1 L=40 THEIFY D=b.1 L=40 2
31 214-37308 WINGOW PLATE T CACKTNG TTRER 9%y T

:
36 -




27. ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
(FOR PLO-1710,PLC- 1760 OPTIONAL PARTE)

PART NO,

210-06507
NS-6110530-8F
210-06408
213-42407
210-06002

ADJUST SCREW B
NUT 11/64-40
ADJUST SCREW A
GUIDE SHAFT
ADJUST SPRING B

o

\
T

11

1]

i,

{11!

14

1

o7
q

1l

."
0

o

v
I

S

m

it

i

7
I

[

(

CEIOMVEREE (PLC~1710,PLC~17608 A7vari&E

[43]

AtrFanyyiy B
oYkt 11/64-40
FHEFaveyay” A

A ARSIy
AHrFavkdInt i B



28, SUSPENSION 8QUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
AR OF 77 3 )

REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTRO. ___ DESGCRIPR LUN ... LS . S ary
1 MAH-152010A0 RULER Y AnE (3) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 v bk 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-D610002-KEN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NP3 OME pJ
4 §5-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 Tht73y 15/64-28 L=16 2

~ 38 —



29, ACCESB0ORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
(R ST

1




REF. R0 NOTE  PART NO. O DESCREIPTION | by Ao AL Cy
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX TV ARy 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ISEZENRE S ]
3 BO115-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) V-4 F An FH{¥E-) 1
4 MDF-RX2700CD NEW DEFRIX OIL NO,2(7G0CC) 5 7y AND, 20700CC) !
5 T10687-000-000  OILER 77OaEY 1
B 04 MC-3210020-02  NIEDLE 134-35 #208-2 n 134-35 #200-2 !
7 #05 MC-3210013-02  NEEDLE 134-35 £130 Saky9nt V134-35 4130025y 1
8 38213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNEGTION Eyy Y A 2
g 105-29808 COVER A A=t 1

10 #01 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION AR b V] 4

11 #01 B8208-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION (S TR i

12 #01 105-29600 WASHER TS o 2

13 #0171  105-39906 SET NAIL RAYY 8

14 #06  107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) FREE b v {n-LyhyE) 2

15 #02 MTI-VHO0530A  V BELT 53INCH VAT b B3{VT 1

16 $02 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASH Svinys i

17 #02 EA-9500R01-00  CABLE BAND IR YR 3

18 400-38827 BED CLAMP STICK ASH. ho7e FREE 9 (23) 1

19 400-38828 BED CLAMP STICX R AR Y (1

20 BT-1200801-EF TUBE F1-7 (0.03)

21 WP-0841601-8C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EHF T 3 3F Rk MS 1

22 NM-9080001-SC  NUT FairFuh 1

23 #06  107-77407 WRENCH 2. 5MM Ty sl yEL, DXM 1

24 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDULE BSAAT - (F2) 1

25 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL KSR - (¥E-) 1

28 105-28800 TRAME SUPPORT BAR ISV RS ] I

27 #02  NTS-POO700BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D 70 -4 70 -0 4270 1

28 #02  NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYY 15/64-28 1

29 #02 D7101-245-F00  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD UVSEY E N 1

a0 #02 BUL09-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE FuyYE FHE A4 1

31 09 88-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TS xy 11/64-40 L=T7 1

a2 403 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) FARE v v (O-by %) ]

NOTE (&) #01....HEAD ONLY, BHEL 0D

HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY

THED & RS H T D A

#02 . ... OPTIONAL PARTS (FOR PLC-1760L) #7° y3v#R&: (PLC- 1760LAD)

#03....FOR PLC-1710
#04....FOR PLC-1760L
#05. .. .FOR PLC-1710,PLC-1760

#06 ... .FOR PLC-1760,PLC-1760L

PLC-1710H
PLC-1760LMH
PLC-1710,PLC- 176G

PLC-1760,PLC-1760LMH



30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR PLC-1760,PLC~1750L)

AR ) TT60,PLC—1760LD
PLC~1760 O S O O
PLE-1T60L O O O
NEEDLE GALGE SI1ZE THROAT PLATE THROAT PLATE PRESSER FOOT ASH, [PRESSER FOCT
FOR LOWER TAPE ATTACHING HITH GUIDE ASH.
8 # H Fr-FHAHE BAR(#) A4 VRERLE(H)
|
i Stiteh length Stitch length Stitch lfength .
Hqt'wF: Bmm HHyF 1 2mm BEYF:Omm
mm Ref . Nel Part No. [Ref.Hoi Part No, Raf No| Part No. |Ref.No| Part No. [Ref.No! Part No.
B 1 400-38996 - - B 400-39004 ‘10 400-38800 14 400-38810
2] 2 403-38095 - - 7 40D0-39001 11 400-38787 15 400-38808
10 3 400-38994 5 40D-28893 & 400-38999: 12 :400-38795 16 400-38806
12 4 400-38903 - - 9 400-38987 13 .400'-33792 17 400-38802
PLC-1780 O O @)
PLE-1780L O O O
NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE FEER NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. | THRDAT PLATE HOLDER
8 %o FECD HEgH
YJ oo Hiel
o (£33
! jp: ; EIj
= [ (=]
L L = (=] ° =]
U U, 2,4 3.5
_._.__;.b_f.ﬁ
mm Ref.Noj Part Ne. !Ref.No| Part No. Ref Naof Part No. |Ref.Mo| Part No,
6 18 |406-39009 - = 23 |400-387787 27 |400-38781
a 14 400-390C08 - - 24 400-38776 28 400-38789
10 20 400-39007 22 400-38897 258 400-38774 29 ADD-38787
72 21 400-39006 - - 28 1400-38772| 30 [400-387865
PLG-1760 O O
PLG-17B0L O O
NEFILE GAUGE S1ZE FEED FDOT ASH. FEED F0UT FOR GUIDE
L1 . FYRCHD A4 NRRYR
|
:
;—l» }_‘ "H
‘ " \ez .1
mm - Ref.Nog Part No, Ref . No| Part No, Ref No Part Mo, Ref, Moj Part fia,
] 31 400-38846 - - 28 400-38854 - -
8 32 A00~-38844 - - 37 400-38862 -
10 33 400-38B42 35 400-38898 28 400-38850 20 400-39271
12 34 400-38B40 - - a9 400-38848 - -

P



REF.NO  NOTE  _PARTNO. D ESCRIPTION k. v Ad ey
I 400-238095 THROAT PLATE(GMM) LPEVITRIFTA(EMM) ]
2 400-38995 THROAT PLATE(SMM) AhE0ITAl LA BMM ) !
3 400-38994 THROAT PLATE( 10MM) A9 2(10MM) 1
4 400-38993 THROAT PLATE(12MX) A% AL 2 12MM) 1
5 400-38893 THROAT PLATE(10MM 60L) L4 10MM 6OLaEY) 1
B 400-39004 THROAT PLATE(GMM)ASH, SR yraualA{6MM) (23) 1
7 400-39001 THROAT PLATE(8HMM)ASH. a5 ArAUNIAA(BMM) (#3)
8 400-38999 THROAT PLATE(10MM)ASH. JAF-7 AR (LOMM) (23) 1
g 400-38997 THROAT PLATE{12MM)ASM. o7 wragn3(12MM) (73) 1

10 #0t  400-38800 PRESSER FOOT{6MM)ASH. FHr7y(6MM) (23) 1

i1 #01 400-38797 PRESSER FOOT(BMM¥)ASM. Iy (88N) (73) 1

12 400-38795 PRESSER FOOT( LOMM)ASM, FHI7y(1OMM) (43) 1

13 #01  400-38792 PRESSER FOOT(12MM)ASM. FrI7y(12MM) (23 1
14 #01  400-38810 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(GMM)AS ¥ua-F AV ysH Iy YoM (7 1
15 #01  400-38808 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(8MM)AS Erh—h AN IRAYITY(AMO (7 1
15 400-38806 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(TOMM)A ST 4 YRy (I0MM )
17 #0T  A00-38802 PRESSFR FOOT WITH GUIDE(12MM)A PyA-T AR UEFHITYCI2MM) (1
18 400-39009 FEED( 6MM) Fr9ne (GMH) i

19 400-39008 FEED{ SMM) F70n" (8MM) 1

20 400-38007 FEED( 10MM) 200 (10MM) 1

21 400-35006 FEED{ 12MM) FOUNT(1ZMM) 1

22 400-38897 FEED( 10MM 60L) A79n (108M 60LIY) 1

23 #01  400-38778 NEEDLE CLAMP (GMM)ASM. NIV A(BMM)Y (73) 1

24 #01  400-38776 NEEDLE CLAMP (8MM)ASH, P ACBME) (73) 1

25 400-38774 NEEDLE CLAMP{1OMM)ASM. AN ACTOMM) (73) 1

26 #01 400-38772 NEEDLE CLAMP{12MM)ASH. AN ACTINM) (73) I

27 #0r  400-38791 THROAT PLATE HOLDER(GMM) INEELTAGY LY, 1

28 #0F  400-38788 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{SMM) IR LLAC): D] 1

29 400-38787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{ 10MM) AYL A (TOMM) 1

30 #01 400-38785 THROAT PLATE HOLDER( L 2MM) pOL&Yr (12H0M) 1

31 400 - 38846 TERD FOOT ( GMM)ASH, A707Y(6MM) (73) 1

32 400-38844 FEED FOOT (SHMM)ASN. A7 8MM) (72) 1

33 400-38842 FEED FOOT( 10MM)ASH, VTS 1OMM) (73) 1

34 400-38840 FEED FOOT( 12MM YASM, FrUTY(12MM) (#3) 1

35 400-28808 FEED FOOT{ 10MM GOL)ASM. APVTYLLOMM 60L3aY) (#3) 1

36 400-38854 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(GMM)ASM. AN ArE7 7Y (6MM) (73) 1

37 400-38852 FFED FOOT FOR GUIDE({SMM)ASM. AN ATRTETY(BMM) (73) 1

38 400-38850 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE( 1OMM)ASM. B AR ATy 10MM) (3) 1

39 400-58848 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(12MM)ASM. B AN AF 7Y 12ZMM) (73) 1

40 400-38271 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(10MM 60L) B A% ArEr Ty CLOMY 6013 ( 1

NOTE (30 #01....FOR PLC-1760 PLG-1760



NUMERICAL INDEX CF PARTS 5|
PART KO PAGE REF [ PART NO AGT RET PART 0 PAGE RFT PART 10 PAGE REF
b B KO i B0 i 8K e H N
BI-0500300-EA 26 21 | B8206-012-000 40 10 | HX-0029500-00 34 13 | RE-0BOCOOO-KD 25 10
BT-0600401-EB 33 11 | B8209-012-000 40 11 | EX-0028500-00 35 33 | RE-0800000-KO 12 1
BT-0600401-EB 33 15 | B8213-012-000 40 8 RE-0900000-E0 14 61
BT-1200801-EF 40 20 | BO101-552-000 40 1 | JIOBY-000-C0C 40 5 | RO-0922702-00 12 45
BI114-517-000 2 52 | BO109-246-000 40 30 RO-0922702-00 14 45
B1129-051-000 2 38 | BY110-DI2-000 40 24 | WAH-15201040 38 1 | RO-0922702-00 24 14
B1132-521-000 2 23 | BOII1-012-000 40 25 | WAT-80230T00 36 20
B1148-556-000 24 11 | B9I13-012-000 40 3 | MAT-80231T00 36 19 | SB-1200002-00 4 54
B1203-512-000 4 2B MC-3210013-00 6 13 | 8D-0380551-SL 1 24
Bi210-051-000 4 10 | CM-3002000-01 2 33 | MC-3210013-00 6 36 | SD-470281-58P 21 19
BI214-019-000 4 32 | CH-3002000-01 32 13 | MC-3210013-02 40 7 | SD-0470281-8P 22 8
B1308-055-000 4 35 | CM-3002001-B1 2 29 | MC-3210020-00 6 37 | SD-0600403-TP 36 7
B1309-055-000 4 36 | CQ-2020000-00 4 9 | MC-3210020-02 40 & | SD-0600454-TP 36 20
B1310-085-000 4 37 | CQ-2020000-00 & 18 | MDF-RX2700CO 40 4 | SD-0540322-TP 4 4l
B1312-563-000-A 4 45 | CQ-2020000-00 4 73 | MIJ-VHOOS30A 40 15 | SD-0640322-TP 4 42
B1313-065-000 4 48 | CQ-2020000-00 & 32 | MTS-POOT00BO 40 27 | SD-0640851-SP 22 4§
B1314-055-000 4 39 | (Q-2020000-00 12 5i Sp-0700451-TP 23 18
BI401-246-000 6 33 | CQ-2020000-00 14 51 | NM-6030001-SC 31 30  SP-0700451-TP 23 20
B1410-771-000 6 24 | 0Q-2020000-00 16 21 | NM-6040002-SE 30 27 | SD-0720331-8P 42 5
BI411-057-0A0 6 8 | CQ-2020000-00 25 13 | NM-6040002-SE 30 30 | SD-0800852-SP 34 10
BI411-057-000 6 9 | CQ-2020000-00 25 16 | NM-6050001-SD 23 16 | SD-0B00352-SP 35 10
B1412-051-000 6 11 | €Q-2020000-00 25 26 | NM-6050001-SE 30 14 | SD-0800402-TP 12 5
B1412-051-000 25 19 | €Q-2020000-00 25 39 | NM-6050001-SE 30 18 [ 8D-0800402-TP 12 34
B1414-232-000 6 23 | C0-2520000-00 8 38 | NM-6050001-SE 30 43 | §D-0800402-TP 14 34
R1414-555-000 & 17 | CQ-2520000-D0 10 53 | NM-6050001-SE 30 47 [ SD-0800402-TP 14 65
B1414-565-000 & Z1 | CQ-2520000-00 25 20 | NM-G0AO003-SC 34 8 | SD-0900701-TP  1i 23
B1414-555-000 10 17 | CQ-3000000-F0 & 15 | NM-6060003-SC 35 6 | SD-0800701-TP 14 25
B1414-565-000 10 21 | CQ-3000000-F0 8 16 | NM-60B00OI-SE 32 4 | SD-1000801-SH 12 55
B1437-051-000 & 4 | CQ-3000000-F0 10 32 | NM-6080721-8E 36 5 | SD-1000801-SH 14 55
B1462-053-000 & 47 | €Q-3000000-F0 10 33 | NM-618051(-SE 30 17 | SK-3241601-8C &1 13
B1462-053-000 10 47 | CG-3030000-00 4 8 | NM-6160511-SE 30 48 | SK-3415001-8F 33 12
B1467-053-0A0 8 25 | CQ-5050000-00 4 11 | NM-9080001-SC 40 22 | SK-3482500-8C 31 16
B1467-063-0A0 10 25 | CS-095081A-SH 18 3 | NS-6110310-8F 21 20 | SK-3482501-S§ 34 20
B1468-053-000 8 26 | CS-0850814-SH 20 3 | NS-6110310-SP 22 37 | 8K-3514000-SC 36 30
B1468-053-000 10 26 | CS-0950810-SE 4 22 | NS-6110310-SF 24 26 | S-1050801-SR 10 73
BI502-246-000 8 44 | CS-1201010-SH 12 2 | NS-6110830-Sp & 36 | S¥-3031401-SE 31 9
B1502-246-000 10 44 | 03-1201010-SH 14 62 | NS-6110530-SP 10 5§ | SH-4041001-SC 30 28
B1626-527-00G 10 65 | C8-1201011-SK 12 3 | NS-6110830-Sp 37 2 | SM-4041201-SC 30 28
B1529-890-00C-A 24 7 | CS8-1201011-SH 14 63 | NS-6150310-SP 12 59 | SH-4042001-5C 3¢ 29
B1604-012-000-A 16 19 NS-6150810-SP 14 58 | SK-4051405-SE 30 13
BI639-051-000 4 47 | DI455-055-BO0 8 33 | NS-6150310-SP 16 18 | SM-4051405-SE 30 42
B1816-512-000 18 5 | D1456-055-B00 8 32 | NS-6150430-SP B 52 | SM-4061001-88 2 60
B1816-512-000 20 5 | D2461-481-COC 14 9 | NS-6150430-SP 10 55 | SM-4061001-SB - 33 19
B1905-520-GA0 4 70 | D2611-5b5-BOC-A 26 5 | NS-6150430-SP 12 6 | SM-6030602-TP 6 12
B1905-520-000 4 71 | D2611-555-R00-A 26 12 | NS-6150430-SP 14 &6 | SM-6040552-TP 27 1%
B1906-051-000 4 4 | D3162-555-B00 21 21 | NS-6150430-SP 40 28 | SH-8040562-TP 27 24
B1907-057-000 4 72 | D3162-555-BOD 24 25 | NS-6620310-SP 2 53 | SM-6040552-TP 28 2l
B3025-141-H00-A 12 17 | D3168-555-HOB 24 27 | NS-6680320-S5P 12 24 | SM-6040800-SP 24 3l
B3025-141-H00-A 14 77 | D7101-245-F00 40 29 | NS-6680320-SP 14 26 | SM-6040802-TP 18 23
B3120-125-000 21 1l | D8232-241-E00 31 21 ' SK-6040802-TP 20 23
B5120-125-000 22 16 PA-3201502-00 34 16 | SM-6040802-TP 27 18
B3125-012-000 22 30 | EA-9500B00-00 8 14 | PA-3201502-00 35 16 | SK-6040802-TP 28 1§
B3125-627-000 22 29 | DA-9500B00-00 10 35 | PA-3202001-00 36 10 | SM-6044002-TP 38 3
B3126-012-000 21 8 | EA-9500800-00 25 9 | PA-4001501-00 32 1§ SM-6051002-TF 32 &
B3126-012-000 22 11 | BA-9500801-00 6 31 | PF-0552170-A0 33 14 | S¥-6051402-TF 100 69
B3128-051-006 21 4 | EA-0500801-00 16 17 | PH-0300082-CO 18 28 | SM-G051602-TP 23 8
B3128-061-000 22 12 | BA-U500801-00 25 40 | PH-0300062-CO 20 26 | SM-G051602-TP 23 12
B3128-527-000 22 22 | EA-9500B01-00 46 17 | PJ-3010651-04 34 11 | SM-6051602-TP 23 14
B3129-053-000 22 39 PJ-3010651-04 35 11 | SM-8052002-TP 10 50
B3129-526-000 21 10 | GAK-A14040A0 36 18 | PJ-3040851-02 32 10 | SM-6061202-TP 23 2
B3129-526-000 22 14 | GAK-A503000 83 6 | PI-3040851-02 36 6 | SM-6061602-TP 16 35
B3137-051-0A0 21 & | GAK-2000900¢ 83 18 | PS-0500202-KP 25 30 | SH-GDG1602-TP 18 21
B3137-527-0A0 22 19 | GAK-29010000 33 5 | PS-0600502-KP 21 22 | SH-6061602-TP 20 2l
B3138-512-000 2 58 | GAK-29011000 33 17 | PS-0600502-KP 22 4 | SM-6061602-TP 34 3
B3138-527-000 22 26 PX-0151010-00 34 12 | SH-GOS1602-TP 35 3
B3139-527-000 22 21 | HK-0346100-20 33 4 | PX-0151010-00 35 12 | SH-G081610-SC 3¢ 12
B3141-527-000 22 28 | HK-0346101-00 34 29 | PX-0151010-00 36 1t | SH-6081610-SC 30 36
B3142-527-000 22 20 | HK-0346101-00 35 21 SH-6061862-TP 12 49
B3143-527-000 22 18 | HK-0346400-0A 33 7 | RC-0360711-KP 24 12 | SM-6061802-TP 14 40
B3205-210-000 24 10 | HX-0012300-0A 34 25 | RC-0740811-KP 16 11 | SM-6062502-TP 8 57
B3214-047-000 24 28 | HX-0012300-0A 35 17 | RE-0400000-KC 14 1l | SM-G062502-TP 23 22
B3416-552-000 10 78 | HK-0020500-0A 32 15 | RE-0500000-KO 4 46 | S¥-6082002-8P 32 2
B3428-521-000 23 26 | MX-0020500-0A4 33 0 | RE-0500000-KO 10 75 | SM-8050602-TP 16 &
B3508-512-000 26 31 | HX-0029500-0B 32 16 [ RE-0500000-KD 24 13 | S¥-8050802.TP 10 84
B3538-112-000 26 33 | HX-0029500-08 33 10 | RE-0500711-KP 18 20 | SH-8050602-TP 10 84
BSL12-220-000 81 7 HK-0029500-CC 36 O | RE-0800000-KO 10 37 | SH-8050602-TP 24 20

- 43 -~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART NO PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF
i "N B H NG i B NO SRy =
SM-8050612-TP 12 52 $8-5153040-5P 31 22 58-8660630-TP 20 25 1056-02300 24 21
SM-8050612-TF 14 52 85-6661110-5F 4 24 S§5-8660610-TP 8 8 1056-09701 8 22
SM-8052502-TP 23 15 §8-70805610-TP o 3b S5-8660610-TF 10 8 106-09701 10 22
SHM-8060602-TP 4 28 §8-7080510~5P 23 26 85-8660610-TP 12 4 106-28300 40 26
SK-8080802-TP 6 21 §8-7080520-5P 22 2T 55-8660610-TP 12 21 105-29600 40 12
SM-8080812-TP 4 14 $5-7090520-TP 227 S$S-8660610-TP 14 23 105-29808 40 9
SM-8080812-TP 4 59 §8-7090530-8P 27 12 S5-8660610-TP 14 64 105-39906 40 13
SM-8061203-SE 23 3l 8§8-7090710-5P 16 31 S8-8660612-TP 4 40 106-18304 24 8
$58-1092810-5P 29 14 55-7090910-5P 6 10 S5-8660612-TP 4 62 107-03205 22 38
§5-1082810-SP 20 14 §8-7080910-TP 12 32 SS-8660612-TP & 3 107-04807 24 19
§5-1092810-5P 29 31 §5-7090510-7P 14 32 S5-8660612-TP 10 3 107-13402 27 15
$5-2090710-TP 2 19 §8-7091410-57 24 1B 85-8660810-TP 4 18 107-13501 10 76
§5-2080710-TP 239 §8-7110510-8P g 20 S5-8660810-TF 4 21 107-13766 10 56
§8-2090710-TF 287 88-7110510-5P 10 20 SS-8660810-TF 18 9 107-13808 10 b4
§5-2090810-5F 28 8 885~7110510-8P 25 12 S8-8660810-TP 20 9 107- 14202 10 72
88-3080610-5P 26 17 88-7110710-SL 36 15 S8-8661030-5P 4 B3 107-14509 10 82
85-4080610-5P 21 18 S8-7110710-8p 4 b7 107-14608 10 83
85-4080620-TP 2 49 88-7110710-8F 12 7 TA-0550604-R0O 2 30 107-15001 10 63
55-4080620-TP 2 68 85-7110710-3P M3 TA-0550604-R0 2 32 107-15100 10 62
§58-4110615~-8P zh 34 8§-7110710-8F 14 67 TA-0620504~R0 210 107-15308 10 68
§5-4110815-5P 2 b S58-TI10710-8F 25 32 TA-0750704-R0 2 28 107-15704 10 64
§8-4110815-8P 2 11 §8-7110710-8P 40 31 TA-0T750704-RO 4 44 107-16504 10 77
88-4110815-8P 2 14 §8-7110830-8P 6 17 TA-0750704-R0 8 16 107-18203 10 71
§8-4110815-3¢ 2 43 §S-7110830-SP 10 &1 TA-G750704-R0O 10 10 107-23104 28 12
§$8-4110815-8P 26 6 §5-7110840-8P 31 3 TA-1050504-R0O 2 3] 107-23104 29 28
8§8-4110815-8P 26 13 $S-7110840-SP 34 24 TA-1050604~R0 2 41 107-23401 20 8
S8S-4110815-8F 34 26 88-7110840-5F i 24 TA-1250504-R0 2 16 107-23500 29 6
855-4110815-8P 35 18 88-7110010-TP 6 15 TA-1450404-R0O 2 56 107-23500 29 30
55-4110815-3P 36 28 8S-7110910-TP § 4l TA-2100904-RO 2 51 107-41106 21 14
§8-4111215-8P 2 2 88-711091G-TP 10 42 107-41106 22 33
§5-4120615-8P 34 18 88-7110910-TF 12 g WP -0320501-8C a1 12 107-48101 31 11
5S-4150915-5P 2 7 88-7110910-TF 14 6% WE-0450801-81 25 37 107-55205 21 15
SS8-5090610-5T 2 §S-7110910-1P 21 23 Wk -0480856-SP B 16 107-55254 31 14
§8-5110740-TP 31 4 88-711091C-%7 22 42 WP-0482086-SD 83 34 107-59603 29 15
58-5110810-5P 27 10 §3-7111120-TP 16 75 WP-0501046-8C 8 18 107-59603 29 17
88-5110810-8P 28 6 §S-7111120-TF 26 36 WP-0501046-SC 10 18 107-59603 29 32
8§S-6090520-5P 24 16 88-7111410-8F 36 17 Wp-0502616- 5T 14 7 107-59603 40 14
$8-6090612-TP 16 4 §8-7111410-TF 12 30 WP-0612056~-SD 14 5 107-59603 40 32
$5-6090620-8F 2 68 §8-7111410-71F 14 30 WP-0612076-SP 16 26 107-74305 10 61
85-6000620~8F 27 11 885-7111810-8P 34 22 WP-0612076-SP 18 Z2 107-77467 40 23
S8-6090620-5F 28 7 58-7112420-8P 14 19 WP-0612076-5P 20 22 110-45101 21 156
5S-6090620-TP 24 22 85-7120710-8P 14 13 WP-0621016-SD 38 2 110-45101 22 1h
58-6090630-5P 16 28 88-7124760-8P 4 55 WP-0641601-5D 4 4 110-72402 21 16
58-6090630-TF 16 24 585-T120760-5F 25 29 WP-064160%-SD 3b 4 110-72402 22 34
58-6000910-5P 14 12 §8-7120760-8P 34 32 WP-0650876-SD 12 58 110-72402 24 30
SS8-6091022-T1 6 19 §8-7160740-8F 8 56 WP-0650876-SD 14 58 112-72614 14 16
55-6110480-Sp 2 5D 58-T150740-SP 0 1 WP-0841601-5C 40 21 113-15108 i1 29
58-6110480-8P 25 10 SS-7T150910-TP 217 WP-1612616-5E 3 15 119-56802 21 12
S58-6110480-8P 25 4 §8-7161210-5P 4 8 WP-1702600-50 30 49 119-56802 22 17
§8-6110480¢-8P 26 11 58-7151210-8P 3/ 8 WS-0510002-KN 30 19y 131-67903 30 22
55-6110480-SF a7 17 §8-7151610-8P 38 4 WS-0510C02-KN 30 46 131-68000 36 23
55-6110480~8P 28 2 §S-8080510-TP 28 11 WS-0610002-KN 38 3 131-68109 o 24
$8-6110480-8F KA 55-8110520-1TP 8 53 WS-0610002-KP i4 6 131-68208 30 25
58-6110480-8° a7 §35-81105620-TF 10 13 WS-1643202-KR 36 16 135-16604 6 13
55-5110520-RY 17 13 8S-8111010-TP 4 43 W7 -0320200-17 2 35 135-16703 16 12
5§-6110520-TF 14 73 85-8150710-8P 10 86 WZ-0320280-UZ 2 61 135-18202 16 14
§5-61106106-TP 36 23 $5-8150710-TP 4 B0 137-89201 14 15
§§-6110630-TP 10 66 §5-8150710-TF 4 81 101-01404 2 18 145-12503 24 17
§8-6110810-TF 24 18 85-8150710-TP 8 9 101-11904 18 1% 179-12108 2 22
88-6111010-8P 26 26 58-8150710-TF 10 9 101-11904 20 19
$5-6111610-8P 12 37 58-8150710-TP 18 11 101-12001 18 16 210-06002 10 51
885-6111610-5P 14 37 §8-8150710-T0 26 11 101-12001 20 16 210-06002 37 5
$5-6120930-TP 172 27 55-8150822-TP 4 6 101-12100 18 17 210-06408 16 59
§5-6121210-8F 12 18 55-8150822-TP 4 13 101-12100 20 17 210-06408 37 3
$5-6121210-8P 4 20 $8-8160822-TP 4 64 101-12209 18 18 210-06507 16 &7
§S-6121860-5P 1243 85-8150822-TP 12 28 101-12208 20 18 210-06507 37 1
§S-6121860-5P 14 43 S5-8160G822-TF 14 28 101 - 20004 14 14 210-48707 12
58-6151040-5P 32 14 S8-8151150-TP & b 131-20004 da 20 210-59100 22 40
858-6151220-5P a6 14 88-81651160-TP 12 16 10124204 21 13 213-31202 2 b4
5S-6161440-SP 3l 2 S58-8151150-TP 14 75 101-24204 22 35 213-31301 2 4
8§5-6151780-3F g8 a7 55-8151150-TF 18 5 101-24501 22 31 213-31608 2 18
55-6151780-8P 10 27 S§-8151160-TP 18 7 102-01200 237 213-31756 2 44
8S5-6151820-5P 8 30 S§8-8151150-TF 20 b 103-20109 21 3 213-31808 212
8S-61501820-5P 10 30 88-6151150-1TF 20 7 103-20208 z1 ] 213-32002 2 13
§S5-6152440-5¥F 5 29 $5-815H1550-3P 4 6% 103-21107 21 25 213-32309 242
§8-0153012-TP 14 T 55-8660530-TP 18 45 103-21107 22 3 213- 32507 4 12




NUMERIOCAL INDAEX OF PARTS il
PART HO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART RO PAGE  REF
& = __NO S 2 K S EH___NO ik = __NO

213-32606 4 &7 213-46200 25 28 21407706 26 24 2289-30408 6 490

213-32706 4 1 213-46309 25 6 214-08505 2 25 229-30507 30 2

213-33000 4 2 213-46358 25 5 214-08554 2 20 229-30507 3039

213-33109 4 17 213-46408 25 8 214-27307 15 2 229-30556 0 20

213-33307 4 5 213-46507 25 7 214-27307 20 2 229-30705 o 3

213-33406 4 68 213-47000 25 14 214-30400 12 42 229-307056 n W

213-33703 4 60 213-47109 8 13 214-30400 14 42 229-30804 o 11

213-34008 4 43 213-47109 10 34 214-32000 29 7 229-30804 I 35

213-34701 18 12 213-47208 25 16 214-32000 29 23 229-308903 3 10

213-34701 20 12 213-48206 21 24 214-32100 29 24 229-30903 30 34

213-36300 12 56 213-48206 22 2 214-37108 2 8 229-31000 3 9

213-36409 14 b6 213-48503 34 214-37207 36 8 229-31000 30 33

213-36508 4 320 213-48503 3B 7 214-37308 A 229-31108 36 8

213-36557 4 19 213-48602 4 5 214-37306 36 31 229-31108 30 32

213-36607 12 49 213-48602 K1 214-37900 8 36 228-31208 30 45

213-36607 14 49 213-48701 4 9 214-38007 8 14 229-31307 3 6

Z13-36656 12 48 213-48701 B9 214-38106 36 21 229~ 31307 30 41

213-36656 14 48 213-48909 34 14 214-38205 36 26 228-31406 a4

213-36706 12 53 213-48909 35 14 214-38403 36 4 229-31406 30 38

213-36805 12 41 213-491056 34 1% 214-38502 36 24 220-32404 23 28

213-37001 14 1 213-49105 B 16 214-38601 36 22 229-32453 23 27

213-37100 14 2 213-51002 31 14 214-38700 36 27 229-33006 46 2

213-37204 12 38 213-51111 31 18 214-41060 21 2 228-34202 23 3b

213-37308 i2 33 213-511560 3l 17 214-41100 a1 17 229-34301 23 36

213-37308 14 33 213-51200 31 20 214-42207 29 b 229~ 34400 23 34

213-37605 12 35 213-514567 o1 214-44500 27 2D 229-34500 23 33

213-37803 10 85 213-52901 14 4 214-44558 27 18 229- 34707 23 29

213-37803 12 14 213-53008 4 66 214-51406 6 7 229-52501 14 18

213-237803 14 74 213-55706 24 24 214-51505 8 &b 220-52501 34 21

213-37902 1231 213-55766 24 23 214-5150b 10 39 230-01001 4 3

2153-37802 14 31 213-55805 2 6 225-37658 24 2 230-02009 6 1

213-38009 12 36 213-56001 24 8 225-38151 24 4 230-04609 18 13

213-38009 14 36 213-56308 32 11 225-38706 24 32 230-04600 20 13

213-38207 12 54 213-56407 32 12 226-02601 2 40 230-04708 18 4

21338207 14 b4 213-56506 323 226-00408 12 39 230-04708 20 4

213-38603 6 18 213-56704 32 9 226-09408 14 39 230-04906 i 16

213-38801 6 20 213-56803 Sl 226-17609 22 23 230-04906 20 16

213-38800 6 22 213-57850 24 3 226-17906 21 9 230-06406 21 26

213-39304 6 25 213-57967 24 1 226-17906 28 13 230-06406 22 1

213-39602 4 15 213-5820h 24 & 226-18201 21T 230-07503 27 4

213-39601 10 87 213-64104 12 28 226-18201 22 10 230-07503 27 8

213-39700 10 74 | 213-64104 14 29 226-18004 22 24 230-07503 28 4
213-39700 25 13b 213-78203 12 57 226-18004 22 26 230-07602 27 b
213-39808 10 80 213-78203 14 57 226-19100 2 36 230-07602 27T 9
213-40005 10 14 213-78302 8 & 226-20604 25 38 230-07602 28 5
213-40104 8 1l 213-78302 10 b 226-56003 34 17 230-0950% 16 10
213-40302 10 38 213-78302 12 15 226-56102 34 3 230-24408 18 24
213-40401 8 1 213-78302 14 75 228-14008 29 13 230-24409 20 24
213-40401 10 1 213-78708 24 28 223-14008 29 29 230-26008 29 9
413-40600 8 2 213-75003 31 6 228-14909 g8 3 230-26008 29 25
213-405600 0 2 213-87402 12 60 228-14909 & 6 230- 26404 29 11
213-40708 45 11 213-87402 14 60 228-63203 23 24 230-26404 29 27
213-40806 § 42 213-871501 4 31 228-63252 23 2 230-36304 15 22
213-41508 10 70 213-87600 4 34 228-01805 2 34 230-53506 4 &b
213-41667 67 213-8770% 4 33 228-04106 8§ 7 230-56006 5 7
213-42407 i BU AL3-818U8 4 38 228-04106 i 7 230-56104 14 38
213-42407 37 4 213-87907 4 66 226-04106 12 20 230-56203 14 41
213-42500 23 4 213-88004 12 26 229-04106 14 22 230-585606 29 10
213-42565 23 3 213-88400 6 16 229-04155 — © 230-58506 29 26
213-42605 23 5 213-88509 32 6 229-04155 10 6 230-58605 29 22
213-427G4 23 9 214-02300 4 27 229-04155 12 19 230-62003 25 3
213-42803 23 13 21405204 6 2 229-04155 14 21 230-620562 261
213-42902 21 17 214-06103 8§ 48 229-07109 8 48 230-62102 6 30
213-43009 23 11 214-06103 10 48 229-07109 0 52 232-00801 16 3
213-43108 23 32 214-06509 & 28 229-07604 g8 43 232-00900 1€ 5
213-43167 23 30 214-06500 19 28 229-07604 10 43 236-36204 24 B
213-43207 25 1 214-06608 8 54 229-11804 12 44 260-23200 14 10
213-43365 232 214-06608 10 49 225-11804 14 a4 26225201 8 28
213-43702 23 6 214-07200 12 11 225-12000 12 46 262-25201 10 28
215-43801 23 7 214-07200 4 71 229-12000 14 46 262~26209 34 18
21345707 5 2 214-0730% 12 26 229-12108 1247 269-10059 KU
213-45906 25 4 214-07309 4 27 229-12109 14 47 260-10168 a1
213-45305 28 7 214-D7408 12 10 229-30309 KTV

213-45905 26 14 214-07408 14 70 229-30304% 30 44 400-09103 12 50
213446002 25 1§ 214-07507 25 22 229-303568 30 31 400-09103 14 50
213-46101 25 27 21407606 25 43 225-30408 30 5 40411400 14 B3

-4




NUMERICAL INDREYX OF PARTS A

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REI PART WO PAGE  REF PART RO PAGE REF
i #__NO mE .o G " X0 i H__W
400-16148 4 498 400-38730 26 3 400-38997 42 9
400-16798 2.1 400-38730 26 10 400-38909 42 B
400-17263 e 27 400-38732 29 3 400~-35001 42 7
400-17264 2 64 400-38732 29 19 400-39004 42 6
400-17265 Z 6b 400- 38752 22 43 400-38006 42 21
400-17269 2 4B 400- 38772 42 26 400-39007 28 16
400-17269 2 63 | 400-38774 28 9 400-398007 42 20
400-17274 23 19 400-38774 42 25 400-39008 42 19
400-17276 8 46 400-387175 28 10 400-39009 42 18
400-17276 10 46 400-38776 42 24 400-39010 28 1
400-17279 22 36 400-387178 42 23 400-39010 28 2
400-17280 22 41 400-38785 42 30 400-39015 6 9
400-17282 22 9 400-38787 28 3 40039257 16 8
400-17283 22 7 400-38787 42 29 400-39263 22 b
400-17284 22 32 400-38789 42 28 400-30264 22§
400-17286 27 13 400-38791 42 27 400-39265 8 39
400-17287 27 14 400-38792 42 I3 400-39265 10 40
400-17309 3F 24 400-38794 28 14 400-39266 & 40
400-17316 2 47 400-38795 28 12 400-39266 10 41
400-17317 16 30 400-38795 42 12 400-39269 6 28
400-18339 & 51 400-38796 28 13 400-39270 6 27
400-18339 10 16 400-38797 42 11 400-3827]1 4240
400-18340 g8 50 400-38800 42 10 400-38307 12 22
400-18340 10 16 400-38802 42 17 400~ 39307 14 24
400-18341 8 23 400-38806 42 16 400-39326 g 4
400-18341 10 23 400-38808 42 15 400-39326 4
400-19114 2 b6 400-38810 42 14 400-39454 14 8
400-19905 4 29 400-38823 31 23 400-39822 18 14
400-24845% 34 23 400-38824 3t 25 400-39822 20 8
400-24849 35 43 400-38827 40 18 400~39831 2 5§
400-24864 34 27 400-38828 40 1% 400-35836 6 34
400-24864 b 19 400~ 38829 20 14 400-39837 21 1
400-25036 36 13 400-38830 4 58 400-39838 2 21
400-25299 31 b 400- 38840 42 34 400-39839 2 26
400~25300 31 8 400-38842 28 17 400-39887 29 4
400-25359 33 3 400-38842 42 33 400-40294 27 25
400-26920 40 16 400-38843 28 19 400-40295 27 22
400-27746 6 26 400-38844 42 32 400-40296 27 23
400-29634 18 20 400-38846 42 31 400-40415 4 1
400-29634 20 20 400-38848 42 39 400-40416 36 1
400-33026 8 1I2 400-38850 42 38 400-40419 34 28
400-33026 10 36 400-38852 42 37 400-40419 35 20
400-33027 8 11 400-38854 42 36 400-40420 6 12
400-33027 16 31 400-38856 20 28 400-40465 KL |
400-33029 8 19 400-38859 16 1 400-40558 22 45
400-33029 16 19 400-38867 18 10 400-40559 22 44
400-33033 g8 24 400-38867 20 10 400-40660 34 2
400-33033 W 24 400-33868 2020 400-40660 b 2
400-38688 2 45 400-38869 28 21 400-40663 3 2
400-38688 2 62 400~ 38870 29 18 £00-40871 34 30
400-38691 2 48 400-38893 28 27 400-40671 36 ZZ
400-3869] 2 87 400-38893 42 b 400-40672 3 29
400-38692 4 23 40038897 28 23
400-38694 4 25 400-38897 42 22
400-38605 18 1 400-35898 28 18
400- 38645 20 1 400-38894 42 3b
400-38697 18 8 400-348089 28 20
AQ0~-38607 20 27 400-388401 14 35
400- 38700 4 51 400-38002 20 29
400-38702 4 52 400-38904 33 8
4D0-38703 4 30 400-38905 3 2
400-38704 4 T 400-38906 33 1
400-38705 8 456 400-38967 16 16
400-38705 10 45 460-38968 16 2
400-38707 16 29 40038070 27 1
400-38708 16 15 400-38971 21 2
400-38711 1212 400-38877 212
400-38711 14 T4 400-38874 A
400-38712 128 400-38576 27 &
400-38712 14 68 400-38977 2T 07
40038772 33 13 400-38981 16 23
400-38723 33 18 40G-38993 42 4
400- 38728 26 1 400-38994 28 1
400-38728 26 8 400-38504 42 3
400- 38729 26 2 400-38995 42 2
400-38729 A9 400-38996 42 H




JUKI #R &

T182-8685 R A WA HEMANS-2-1 R
TEL. 03-3480- 1111 {R:35R) TEL. 03-3480-2357 (4" v jv o W}
HBEOVRE, EME

JUKI CORPORATION T arcer o for further
MARKETING & SALES HG. please contact !
8-2..1 KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-3HI

TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE @ (81234802557 . 2358
FAY : (811234304808 . 4914

VYR SRR LD ED THEAHYEY . T .
2 Tha deserintion coverard in this parts st ts subject to change for improvement of the commadity wilhout notice.
ST DS AR
Ty A b [
% This paris ist is adited in accordance witn the sroduct specifications as of Movermber 2005,

Copyright (2) 2005 JUKEHCORP,

All righta reserved throughout ihe werld,

Prirdedin Japanr






